SS1506A STICK CRANE
(SPARE PARTS LIST) 4







DY Corperation

STICK CRANE

= II
5=

4 DY

g
Z~(Address) :

4

2 2 X} (Date of Purchase):

=
= 2 (Address) :

HHIY A Y S (Equipment s/n) :

A\ = 2 (caution)

ZHIE AIE0P)| J0l ASESAHE BEA & AZ0HAAIL.

o
40

Before using the equipment, read the manual thoroughly.




DY Corperation

Helg

SS Al2l= TS F-SH0 =0 CHotH ZPAFEELICH

OHGt=

o

S| ALt

=
F4

S X Cl2tol

Ol
i
<F

I]d]
Kk

Hio
I+

of

e

KO
<

o

2Z ==2 55 Al2lX 300 O

=
=

O SHSO{ & QHLH X LIC.

A0l L

4 5t

_
=

HAIES

B2l 018 === =WUstot)] #o

= Xt
— o

Ot=2cdd 02 A ZMA AHESHA

B APlA dIE A

pec e o AN =

IAbESE, &

| 3

=1

o
ulo

0K

2 Z 2 2(SPARE PARTS LIST)0l Al #1152} 0

1
0F

by

g

o

S
o
I+
0
of
(]

ol

u
o

[0

E A HIA(AIS) ME 2

IT

tO4 & At OH

JIo

5

=
|'§D

S
S

MOl = Okeh At

Al
=

e}
RO

<J
Ol
i
IF

1. 3dlel I8

of

& HOlXl

S

ol

Ho

iR0
e

B0
b

ok
1l
Ho

Ty

no
&
o
I+

JGIPN;

A E2Z0 2

X

=B

=l

sl

Aret2 THE KA AL A

KhAllet

clol Chet

-
=

NE X0t FAAIL.

KD

o)
i
ol



DY Corperation

Introduction

Best of all, we appreciate your purchase of SS Series Crane manufactured by
DY Corperation. This parts list guide was intended to facilitate the order

and supply of SS Series Crane parts correctly.

Meanwhile, for maximizing the utilization of the facility you use, please contact our factory, branch
office or A/S service center if you had any complaint or trouble in use. We'll be shortly with you for
taking an appropriate measure for customers’ best satisfaction.

When you need any parts, first off, check the name and part number in the list and order it.

Please fill out the following items in an order form and contact our A/S service center to reduce

the time to supply when you order parts.

1. Crane Model No.

2. Page No. and Indication No. containing ordered parts
3. Part Number and Part Name

4. Quantity of Parts

5. Name and address of an applicant(requestor)

Note)

1. The parts number and shapes in the list shall change at any time due to design change or part
numbering system of the company without any prior notice.

2. For matters of the use, maintenance and repair of a vehicle mounted with the crane, refer to the

manual issued by such vehicle manufacturer.



ART LIST ZAl & A1(01 Al)

3640t = X Pl (S51926)
3TH,4ATH BOOM
S5206246D

'Y (SS1926)

d 1A
MONTH /Y
10/ 201

EA
5

ﬂ EQ."_EEII [H

3¢ 49 = L&l (S51926)
3TH,4ATH BOOP) \SS'Y (551926)

g4
MONTH /Y

L)

Hgoay

SS19<:>

LIST 1@
= W

s2 107201
b= a & TR EE T
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
= xEs
1| S203744D 3RD BOOM ASSY T/COATING 1
e
2 | S203752D 4TH BOOM_ASSY T/COATING 1
2= 2H0|
3 | S3070%8A WIRE EXTEND 1
=S M18
C ()| NUT )X ) (1) ()
5~ s307099 2= 0f N ~ ~
WIRE EXTEND
5=
6 | S308877A N M16
=== 20| ¢
7 | S307101B WIRE RETRACT 1
L_‘il
8 | 5307155A S 2
o]
9 | S307166A = 2




2. XINE £

1of

o

D

n0

ol

D

1of

o

D

n0

=

» &H|2] SUBASSY £ 53

2% 8

I

puy

0

o
)

1of
il

<
I
A

=
1o

IH
ol

n0

-

D

A
TS

IH

1of

-

D

i
il

KH
I

J!

JI

I9)

)

T

0
i

ELl= =

M =S00 At

=

I
ol

L

ol

O]
010

_uu_
K0

~

D

ulo
|

n0

n0
K0

ol

=l
<|

—_

=
™

3
ioll
JI[ 3



SS1506A

o
00
&
<
N~
m s g
//2
m/
om%
=
>
H
E%
Ki
— =
ol
T
m O
a S
LI £
N

FIG




A8 32 2B g4 = e ]
LIST STICK CRANE ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
06 /2017
1. BOOM ASS'Y == oo oo oo oo p9
2. COLUMN ASS'Y == mmmm o oo oo o oo o oo p27
3. FRAME ASS'Y ------seeommmeem oo p39
4. OUTRIGGER -----mmmm oo e oo oo p77
D A oo p91l
6. OPTION PART---- - mmm oo oo oo oo oo oo p97







2/ d EEEET
= X2l E
1 = =E MONTH / YEAR
. SS1506A
BOOM ASS'Y 06 /2017
BOOM ASS'Y
1-1) 2 KL (BOOM ASS'Y ) —mcmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmcmmcmmmmmmemmcmmmmmmnee p10
1-1-1) 1ST.2ND BOOM ASS'Y
1-1-2) 3RD,4TH BOOM ASS'Y
1-1-3) 5TH,6TH BOOM ASS'Y
1-2) I H[AIRIE] EZYE (CYL' ASS'Y TELE) --nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmmmmcmmmmee p22
1-3) 53 EUE (HOOK ASS'Y) --nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmccmmmmmmcmmmmcmmmcmmmnae P24




FIG 1-1-1

1& 28t S 28
1ST, 2ND BOOM ASS'Y
S204373G

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Ja
)
H
g
0=

SS1506A

14

-10 -




1&t 26t 8 X 2 /4 Moy
LIST 1-1-1 1ST, 2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S204373G 06 /2017
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
2043 L
! 43748 1ST BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING 1
26 2 xaE
2 | S203738D 2ND BOOM_ASSY T/COATING_T 1924
g A
3 | s307272B PIN. () 1 | D35XL280
4 | s307273A . 1 | D35XL215
PIN_(B)
Z22d
5 | s307282A ROLLER 1 | D40XL235
AT Ol A
6 | 9100991 SPACER 1 | D65.5XL139
=
7 | s305341A SHEAVE 1 | D72xL18
AUE
8 | 7002693 R ING.SNAP 2 | RTW-35(zN)
2A
9 | s307070A BUSH 2 | D66XD60XL60
BN
10 | 7002715 RING, SNAP 2 | RTW-35(zN)
JEI
11 | S307058A BIN 1 | D20XL265
Jdela Uz
12 | 9100660 NIFPLE GREASE 6 | A-M8XP1.25
me
13 | 9100609 BAD 2 | 35X160XT9
14 | 7004251 = 4 | 40X160XT10
PAD
ASH(C)
15 | S305328A STOPPER (C) 4 | 65X25XT9
HH_A
16 | S305329A COVER_(A) 1 | 170X360XT1
S2AEE
17 | 7002301 BOLT HEX 4 | M6XL10-8.8
AT2IQA
18 | 7003109 WASHER SPRING 4 | Msé
H oM
19 | 7003056 WASHER-PLAIN 4 | Msé
JelA UE
20 | 7002479 NIPPLE GREASE 1 | A-PTLS
AN EE
21 | 7002868 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 16 | M8XL12(zn)
22 | 7003110 =ZE AN 16 | M8
WASHER_SPRING
23 | 9101205 =dl0|= 8 | 50Xx80XT8
PLATE
24 | 9101202 =dl0|= 8 | 50x80XT3.2
PLATE !

-11 -




SS1506A

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

1ST, 2ND BOOM ASS'Y

S204373G

FIG 1-1-1

-12 -




EPEEELE s/ NEous
LIST 1-1-1 1ST, 2ND BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S204373G 06 / 2017
ws| B z g A 7 A T
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
rAEE
25 7002886 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 3 M8XL65
AT
26 7003111 WASHER_SPRING 8 M10
SAHE
27 7002500 NUT_HEX 4 M10
A EE
28 7002909 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 4 M10XL40
=
29 7004216 PAD 4 D30X3.5
1506 2] Aeld
30 52102604 TELE CYL_ASSY 1
St gRiA @S
31 S306481A VALVE_COUNTER BALANCE 1
7t 2280
32 | 9101248 PLUG. HEX 2 | PF1/2(0)
=E
33 7002630 RING_O 2 1AP18
Ad g
34 7002678 RING_SNAP_STW 2 CS-D20
SA AU ATF
35 7002900 SCREW_HEX SOCKET 8 M10XL20
Z30IE
36 7004659 PLATE 8 D21XT1.6
SAHE
37 7002570 NUT_HEX 8 M12
SA =E
38 7002235 BOLT HEX(ZN) 8 M12XL30
39 7004267 = 8 D32XL15
PAD

-13 -




34+ & £EET 2 /4

Ja
)
H
g
0=

FIG 1-1-2 3RD, 4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
S204373G 06 / 2017

SS1506A

-14 -




3cH4c =2 Zele ENAE NEous
LIST 1-1-2 3RD, 4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S5204373G 06 /2017
HS = = | S 71 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EEEEE
1| S203744E 3RD BOOM_ASSY T/COATING_ T 192§
ATHE Zgc
2 | S203752D ATH BOOM_ASSY T/COATING_ T 1926
olE 20| O
3 | s307098A WIRE ROPE_EXTEND 1 | D10XL8370
olE 20| O
4 | S307099A WIRE ROPE_EXTEND 1 | D9IXL8390
=58 20/
5 | $307067B WIRE ROPE RETRACT 1 | D9XL21000
®C
6 | s307274A PIN.(©) 1 | D30XL2115
.\El
7 | s307275B 2 | D28xL50
PIN
o
8 | s307278A oI 1 | DaoxL212
HE(A)
9 | s305301A SHEAVE (A) 4 | D108XL16
=)
10 | $305304A SHEAVE () 2 | D190xL23
AT 0l M
11| 9101263 SPACER 2 | D48.6XL10
AT 0l M
12 | 9101099 SPACER 1 | D48.6XL115
13 | 7004216 = 4 | D30X35
PAD '
14 | 7004215 = 4 | D30x4
PAD
002909 =A== 2 0XL40
157 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) M10XL40(Zn)
=
16 | 9100609 AD 4 | 35X160XT9
17 | 7004250 = 2 | 40x160XT8.7
PAD '
AEH(C)
18 | s305328A STOPPER () 4 | 65X25XT9
19 | 7004249 = 2 | 35X160XT9
PAD
SAHE
20 | 7002500 NUT HEX 2 | Mm10
AN BE
21| 7002868 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 17 | MsxL12(zn)
ATEAMN
22 | 7003110 WASHER SPRING 17| ™8
23 | 9101205 =dl0|= 8 | s0x80xT8
PLATE
24 | 9101202 =dl0|= 8 | 50x80xT3.2
PLATE '

-15 -




SS1506A

0y
040
RT
<
uamw
/H2
T/
o%%
>
>
0
H &
EAG
Ewn
MO o
L o X
O T §
S E»m
o ¥
™ N
x
o

FIG 1-1-2

-16 -




3¢t 4% 2 XET ERE NEoYs
LIST 1-1-2 3RD, 4TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S204373G 06 /2017
sl = W Z 9 Argy 7 = H D
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
S2AUE
25 | 7004451 NUT_HEX 4 | Mm18
SAHE
26 | 9101196 NUT_HEX 4 | M16
JI0IE Z2I01E
27 | S307302B PLATE. GUIDE 2 | 50X145XT9
AN BE
28 | 7002871 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 | M8xL16
SAAA ATE
29 | 7002898 SCREW HEX SOCKET 8 | M10XL16
ATYSA
30 | 7003111 WASHER SPRING 8 | Mm10
NTE
31 | 7002690 S ING.SNAP 2 | STW-30(zn)
AT2IOA
32 | 7003110 WASHER SPRING 4 | wms
S2AEE
33 | 7002301 BOLT HEX 4 | M6XL10-8.8
ol
34 | S307155A oI 2 | D50XL24
ZdI0IE
35 | S307157A SLATE 2 | DBOXD28XT3.2
ZdI0IE
36 | 7004659 SLATE 8 | D21XT1.6
S HE
37 | 7002570 NUT HEX 8 | Mm12
SA =E
38 | 7002235 BOLT HEX(ZN) 12 | M12XL30
39 | 7004267 = 8 | D32xL15
PAD
A AXZE
40 | S307158A SUPPORT_CYLINDER 1
J0IE 229
41| S307168A ROLLER GUIDE 1
JH0lE EdI0IE
42 | S307174A PLATE. GUIDE 1
Aug
43 | 7002710 RING. SNAP 2 | RTW-28(zN)
J&I
44 | S307166A oI 2 | D40XL33

-17 -




SS1506A

=

o

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

BOOM ASS'Y_5TH, 6TH
S204373G

FIG 1-1-3

-18 -




5T 6 E ZEC e Py
LIST 1-1-3 5TH, 6TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S204373G 06 /2017
HS = tH = = e 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | s203764D 5c S ZBT 1
5TH BOOM_ASSY T/COATING
2 | s206251C 6t = =BT 1
6TH BOOM_ASSY T/COATING
zl
3 | s307270A o 1 | D4oxL198
.\El
4 | s307121A PN (G) 1 | DaoxL172
NN
5 | s305307A SHEAVE (©) 2 | DieoXL18
Je
6 | s307102A e EAVE 3 | D1ooxL3s
28 4T
7 | s305312A SHEAVE RETRACT 1 | D140XD128XL16
AHOIA
8 | 9101272 g s 1 | D4s.exL74
AHOIA
o | 9101266 g s 2 | Das.exL285
ASH(C)
10 | S305328A STOPPER (©) 2 | 65x25%T9
11 | $305731A al= 2dl01= 1 | D15XD70XT6
PLATE_END
12 | 7004215 I = 8 | D3oxa
PAD
13 | 9100609 o= 4 | 35X160XT9
PAD
14 | 7004249 = 2 | 35x160XT9
PAD
ASH(D)
15 | $305107A STOPPER (0) 1 | 20x40xT45
HAH B
16 | S307156A COVER (8) 1 | 163x280xT1
JI0lE EdI0I1E
17 | $307303B SLATE. GUIDE 2 | 70x65%T9
XE=EE
18 | 9100983 SOLT ADIUST 1 | M20XP2.5XL300
o| 70028 £ =E 8XL16
19| 7002871 BOLT _SOCKET(ZN) 4| MsXLi
20 | 7003110 ~ZE2M 4| wms
WASHER_SPRING
AN BE
21| 7002868 SOLT SOCKET(ZN) 10 | M8XL12(zn)
22 | 7003110 ~ZE2M 10| wms
WASHER_SPRING
=dIoIE
23| 9101205 AT 4 | s0x80xTS8
=dIoIE
24 | 9101202 AT 4 | 50X80XT3.2

-19 -




SS1506A

X
040
Rr
>
w -
u_.._Nm._
/H2
T/
om%
S
>
)
H »
EAG
K1 3 ®
W O m
L. oY
0l + &
n ©
0 T
T
L0

FIG 1-1-3

-20-




bttt & X8 & g /4 NRpdy
LIST 1-1-3 5TH, 6TH BOOM ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S204373G 06 /2017
HS = H = 3 = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
s 2E
25 | 7002243 BOLT HEX(ZN) 1 M14XL30
ATEIQAH
26 | 7003113 WASHER_ SPRING 1 M14
SLEE
27 | 7002301 BOLT HEX 4 M6XL10-8.8
ATEIQAH
28 | 7003109 WASHER_ SPRING 4 M6
o QLM
29 | 7003056 WASHER-PLAIN 4 M6
ZdIoIE
30 | 7004659 PLATE 4 D21XT1.6
g2 HE
31| 7002570 NUT HEX 4 M12
A EE
32 | 7002235 BOLT HEX(ZN) 4 M12XL30
33 | 7004267 I = 4 D32XL15
PAD
SALA ATT
34 | 7002898 SCREW_HEX SOCKET 4 M10XL16
A II 2]
35 | 7003111 ~Z82N 4 M10

WASHER_SPRING

-21 -




FIG 1-2

gdic| el X8k
CYL'ASS'Y_TELE
S210260A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Ja
)
H
g
0=

SS1506A

-22 -




gigl el X8 2 /4 NEody
LIST 1-2 CYL'ASS'Y_TELE MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S210260A 06 /2017
HS = tH = 3 = -+ A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
Ha A2 15 73
1 S328079A TELE CYL 1ST_UNIT 1
2] A7 28t FY
2 S328080A TELE CYL 2ND_UNIT 1
22| Mg 3e fUH
3 S328081A TELE CYL 3RD_UNIT 1
2| ARIH A JE
4 S328082A SEAL_UNIT_KIT(TELE CYL 1ST) 1
2| MRIH A JIE
5 S328083A SEAL_UNIT_KIT(TELE CYL 2ND) 1
2| MRIH A JIE
6 S328084A SEAL_UNIT_KIT(TELE CYL 3RD) 1
=20l
7 - SLIDER 1 W30W60W18
EEIIE
8 - SLIDER 1 W80W65W18
EEIIE
9 S328075A SLIDER 1 W20W70W8.5
EEIIE
10 | S328074A SLIDER 1 W30W60W17
11 A~ E= 1 DSOL 80
i VALVE BODY GROUP
NETENETIE
12| - 1 DSOL 80

VALVE BODY GROUP

-23 -




FIG 1-3

&3 X%
HOOK_ASSY
S$311643D

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

NEouUY

SS1506A

=24 -




=3 XEE g /4 S
LIST 1-3 HOOK_ ASSY MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S311643D 06 /2017
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
=]
1 156B T 1
S305156 HOOK
Egyo =
2 45B 1
5305645 HOOK_TRUNNION
H| o] 2
1
3 W306808A BEARING
SZtHE
4 = 1
9101073 NUT_HEX
5 7002609 =23 U 1 |6AW63
PIN_SPRING
=3 Z&0olE
1
6 S311645B PLATE_HOOK T32X250X300
s3 Z8|0|E
7 T = 1
S311644B PLATE_HOOK T32X250X300
E80|E
1
8 S305648A DLATE T10X90X65
ot
4
9 S305649B BAR ®19XL196
10 S311646A = 3 [@187XL34
SHEAVE
AT O] A
11 2 .
S305650A SPACER 048.6XL22
AT O] A
12 2 .
S305651A SPACER 048.6XL11
13 S305652B ‘F?'IN 1 |@40XL185
Q72 2 E
14 == == 1
7002316 BOLT HEX M8XL16
ATZ QFM
1 < 1
° 7003110 WASHER_SPRING M8
Jd2|A HE
16 700247 1 |A-PT1
002479 NIPPLE_GREASE(A) 8
o| = =]
17 | $353400A Ui Seilol= 1 |6ax2s

PLATE_NEME

-25 -







>2 xaC 2 /4 M9y
2 MONTH / YEAR
. SS1506
COLUMN ASS'Y 06 /2017
COLUMN ASS'Y
2-1) & ZTZIE (COLUMN ASS'Y)-mmmmmmm oo p28
2-2) K| ZZIE (WINCH ASS'Y )-mmmmmmmmmmm oo p32
2-3) EFA|E ZRIE (TOP SEAT ASS'Y)--mmmmmmm oo p34

-7 -




SS1506A

d /4
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

I
Ki
il

i

COLUMN_ASSY

S204425F, S204385F

FIG 2-1

TOP SEAT TYPE

-28-




Z28 ek g /4 S
LIST 2-1 COLUMN_ASSY MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S204425F, S204385F 06 /2017
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
E= = =
S204386B COLUMN_ASSY_T/COATING 1 ToP
1 PR
52044268 COLUMN_ASSY_T/COATING 1 STD
I pC
2 S305727A PIN_(PC) 1 D60XL202
3 S307991A 2_pB 1 D60XL366
PIN_(PB)
4 S308012A 2_BC 1 D60XL252
PIN_(BC)
5 S307993A RIJ ~SH 1 167X177XT12
STOPPER_ROTARY JOINT
6 S305730 S=23 I 8X100 6
S730A COVER_INSPECTION 1 58X100XT1.
7 S305731A M= Sdi0I= 2 D15XD70XT6
PLATE_END
SAEE
8 7002224 BOLT HEX(ZN) 4 M10XL25
HetM
9 7003072 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M10
o= aeld
10| S210253A DERRICK CYL_ASSY 1
2 AgH 47 E
10-1]  S328182A SEAL KIT_DERRICK CYL 1
SAEE
11 | S325704A BOLT HEX 14 | M22XL75
3 %A
12 | 9100665 WASHER_PLAIN 14 | M22
SA EE
13 | 7002327 BOLT HEX 2 M10XL10
AN
14 | 7003111 WASHER_ SPRING 6 M10
9101113 SZUHE 2.0
15 10111 NUT _LOCKING 1 M55XP2.0XH11
16 | 9101189 =3 oM 1 D55XD81XT1.2
WASHER_LOCKING '
17 | 9101284 2 oM 1 D80XD60XT10
WASHER_PLAIN
SA EE
18 | 7002243 BOLT HEX(ZN) 2 M14XL30
19 | 7003113 ~ZE2M 2 M14
WASHER_SPRING
HH
20 | S307994A COVER 1 160X160XT1
SASE
21 | 7002301 BOLT HEX 4 M6XL10
AIIe
22 | 7003109 ~ZE2M 4 M6

WASHER_ SPRING

-29 -




SS1506A

0y
040
"M
<
m s g
oN6
Oo
=
LL
)
Hao I
aH_A_QU
x._N_._.,
%W%
M = <
O <
O &
%)

FIG 2-1

-30 -




Z28 ek g /4 S
LIST 2-1 COLUMN_ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S204425F, S204385F 06 /2017
HS ZE o E 9 L2t 7 A H D
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
3 A
23 | 7003056 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M6
24 | 9101153 ZH Ol A 1 D85XD65XT2 SAOHE
SPACER se=e
AHOIA ) _
S AHOr=
25 | 9101151 SPACER 2 D85XD65XT1 SEUS
L-g
0 = = AH
26 | 7004244 KNOB._(A) 1 D25XL60(Z4H) TOP SEAT
dlit
27 | S308024A EVER 1 D10X140 TOP SEAT
.\El
28 | S308022A PIN 1 D50XD37XL135 TOP SEAT
ool B
29 | 7002256 1 M10 TOP SEAT

BOLT_EYE(ZN)

-31 -




FIG 2-2

X TEE
WINCH_ASS'Y
S204425F, S204385F

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Ja
00
H
g
0=

SS1506A

-32 -




Xl TEE = Hgouy
LIST 2-2 WINCH_ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S204425F, S204385F 06 /2017
HS = tH = 3 = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 S201332A dx 2= 1 7TON
REDUCER_UNIT_WINCH
2 Iy _
2 S308136A GEAR_RING 1 79T,M=4
CcCal
3 S201334A DRUM_UNIT 1
EXHHA
4 W306822A BEARING SUB 2 #62082Z
5 7002656 O-g 1 1AG100
RING_O
.El
6 S308137A PIN 1 D40XL382
AHOIA
7 9101265 SPACER 1 D48.6XL20
AHOIA
8 9101267 SPACER 1 D48.6XL30
SA 2E
3
9 7004240 BOLT HEX M14XP2XL30
A3 EE
10 | 7002932 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 M12XL55(Zn)
AN EE
11 | 7002920 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 8 M12XL25(Zn)
A2 A
12 | 7003113 WASHER_SPRING 3 M14
A2 A
13 | 7003112 WASHER_SPRING 12 | m12
A2 A
14 | 7003111 WASHER_SPRING 1 M10
A2 A
15 | 7003113 WASHER_SPRING 2 M14
alcE EdI0IE
16 | S305731A PLATE END 1 D15XD70XT6
cd AHH
17 | S308141A COVER DRUM 1
SA EE
18 | 7002317 BOLT HEX 2 M8XP1.25XL 20
A2 A
191 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 2 M8
A
20 | 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 2 M8
X
21 | S305108A WEDGE 1 30X45XT10
20|y
22 | sS308096A WIRE ROPE 2 D10XL 100000

-33-




ﬂ%
o
| =
’M $
<

N~
m o> o
oo = O
Oo
S
>-
E%B
m < 8
Ki = 5
<< o
W w o
<0
w) &
O
T

FIG 2-3




EAE R8T g /4 Ha2cH
LIST 2-3 TOP SEAT_ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S209570B 06 /2017
HS s = g = 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EIAIE SH(1)
1| S201326E TOP SEAT_UNIT_(1) 1
EIAIE S4(2)
2 | S200548A TOP SEAT_UNIT_(2) 1
ANE
3 | S303562A SEAT 1
HY HZE |4
4 | S207267A SUPPORT__UNIT__PEDAL 1
HEE HYB HEE
5 | S203907A SUPPORT_CONTROL VALVE 1
6 | 7003073 8 oA 1| M12
WASHER_PLAIN
=&
7 | 7002593 PIN.SPLIT 1 | D4XL28
f2 HE
8 | 7002570 NUT_HEX(ZN) 2 | M12
S22
9 | 7002234 BOLT HEX(ZN) 5 | M12XL25
s 2E
10 | 7002317 BOLT HEX 4 | M8XL20
2 HE
11 | 7002521 NUT_HEX 8 | Mms
AIE A
12:] 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 8| M8
S22
13 | 7002224 BOLT HEX(ZN) 9 | M10XL25
ATE A
14 | 7003111 WASHER SPRING 8 | M10
ATE A
15 | 7003112 WASHER SPRING 6 | M12
AES @B
161 S307642A VALVE_CONTROL(4S) 1
AIE
16-1)  S323258A SEAL_UNIT_KIT(SPOOL&BLOCK) 1
ditH H
16-2)  S323259A LEVER COVER_UNIT 1
EEIHH
16-3  S323260A BLOCK COVER_UNIT 1
SABE
17 | 7002380 BOLT HEX(ZN) 1 | MI10XL40
2JiXl 0t2H &gl
18 | S321063A CYLINDER_CLUTCH MASTER 1
ST. O{€H
19 | 9101214 ADAPTER ST 1 | PF1/4(H)XM10XP1
SAHCE "
20 | 9100535 BAND._ HOSE 2 | 11/16"_STS304
SYSA
21 | S303571A HOSE 1 | D10XD14.5

-35 -




SS1506A

<
N~
m o> o
oo = O
Oo
s
>
E%B
< 3
Kl - 5
<< o
W w o
<0
w) &
O
T

FIG 2-3




EANE ZEET 2 /43 EEEE
LIST 2-3 TOP SEAT_ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
. SS1506A
S209570B 06 / 2017
#HS s ¢ =} g =i 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
NZE
22 | S204065A SUPPORT_UNIT 1
QY 3
23 | S303595B TANK_OIL 1 200m/
52 =E
24 | 7002323 BOLT HEX 2 M8XP1.25XL65
s UHE
25 | 7002500 NUT_HEX 2 M10
52 =E
26 | 7002336 BOLT HEX 1 M10XL50
2N
27 | 7003072 WASHER_PLAIN 7 M10
FSU4EE
28 | 7002319 BOLT HEX 1 M8XL30
=
29 | 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M8
OLOI=ZE
30 | 7002256 BOLT EYE(ZN) 3 M10xP1.5xL18
FAHE
31| 7002533 NUT_HEX 3 M10
FAHE
32 | 7002536 NUT_HEX 2 M12
HI&ARAX HH
33| S3l4872A COVER_EMERGENCY SWITCH 1
arA f4
34| S209584A BOX_UNIT_WIRELESS 1
35| 7002828 crE=6= ~3R 8 M4XL25(1TYPE)
SCREW_ROUND HEAD
HESHA HH
36 | S3L4873A SEAL_UNIT_KIT(SPOOL&BLOCK) 1
FH
37 | S308109A COVER 1 T2, T1.6

-37 -







2 /4 HNEpdd
1T ol X 2l E
3 =l =8 MONTH / YEAR
| SS1506A
FRAME ASS'Y 06 /2017
3-1) Q] ZHQY EE (MAIN FRAME ASSY) ---nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e p40
3-2) 2E{2| ZQIE AEQ0aL0l (R/J UPPER HYD ASS'Y) ---rmmmmmmmmmmmmemmmemmee- P44
3-2-1) R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y (STD)
3-2-2) R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y (TOP)
3-3) 2E{2|ZQE 222}l (R/J HYD ASS'Y ) =-nnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmcemmmemmmees P50
3-3-1) R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y (STD)
3-3-2) R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (TOP)
3-4)3-WAY S22}l (3WAY HYD ASS'Y) =--nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmmcemccmmmmcemmmee P54
3-5) 0t |8 X2 L (ACCEL LEVER ASS'Y) ---nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmcmmmmcemmmmemmee, P56
3-6) A% 27| ZAUL (SWING REDUCER ASS'Y ) ---rmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmmmemmceomeee P60
3-7)QHMl ERIE (ACCEL ASS'Y) =--nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmmmm e e P64
3-8) H[t] EZUE (LAVER ASS'Y) --mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo P66

3-8-1) 3WAY LEVER ASS'Y
3-8-2) MCV LEVER ASS'Y
3-8-3) O/R LEVER ASS'Y

-39 -




SS1506A

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

S204422F, S204381H

FIG 3-1

=40 -




HIS T 8T 2 /4 NEody
LIST 3-1 MAIN FRAME ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S204422F, S204381H 06 /2017
HS = tH = 3 = -+ A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
Ho Ty 2
1 S206256C MAIN FRAME_ASSY_T/COATING 1 STD
Ho Ty M
S203871C MAIN FRAME_ASSY_T/COATING 1 ToP
al
2 S305523A PIN 2 D25XL75
AT
3 7004252 BIN SNAP 2 D3XD20
SA=E
4 7002379 BOLT HEX(ZN) 4 M14XL50
S2AHE
5 7002523 NUT_HEX 4 M14
ZdIoIE
6 7004659 PLATE 4 D21XT1.6
7 9101233 I = 4 D25XL21
PAD_(D)
HEA3Z
8 7002963 SCREW SET(ZN) 2 M20XL50
SAHE
9 9101185 NUT_HEX 2 M20
ooecld
10 | S305530A AR BREATHER 1 M56XP1.75
SAHC
11 | 7000001 BAND._HOSE 2 D12
HYSA
12 | 7004253 HOSE_ VINYL 1 D12XL150
AT2IQA
13 | 7003109 WASHER SPRING 12| M6
SASE
14 | 7002304 BOLT HEX 12 | M6XL16
7002655 O-& 2 1AG95 TOP
RING_O
a 7002659 O-& 2 1AG125 STD
RING_O
16 | S307501A 7t 1 D157XT8
COVER
HEgd
17 | S307499A FILTER SUCTION 1 D118XL 246
clEEZ2H
18 | S302251A FILTER RETURN 1 PT11/4
A EAX
19 | S307500A FLANGE. SUCSION 1 PT11/2
AEL HEHH
20 | 7004235 ADAPTER_ELBOW(ZN) 1 PT11/2XPT11/2
LIZ
21 | 7004234 NIPPLE(ZN) 1 PT11/2(ZN)
Hl =5
22 | s307598A == 1 PT11/2

VALVE 6WAY BALL

-41 -




SS1506A

X
040
Rl
>
E—/
o> 3
//2
T -
]
g 3
S
> L
HHn 3
au%%
45 S
ol = O
T r
m._AWnM
=} N
= 0

FIG 3-1

-42 -




HIS T 8T 2 /4 NEody
LIST 3-1 MAIN FRAME ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S204422F, S204381H 06 /2017
BS g d = 3 B =+ 3= H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
23 | S307502A s ol = 1 D48.6XT7.1
PIPE_SUCSION ' :
S2EZd41
24 | 7002612 PLUG HEX 1 PT1
1H
25 | 7003056 B2 12| M6

WASHER_PLAIN

-43 -




FIG 3-2-1

ZHe XQIE AL 210l
HYD' ASS'Y_R/J(UPPER)
S204423G

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

NEouUY

SS1506A
STD

-44 -




ZEcl XOE &= tol g /4 HEgouy
LIST 3-2-1 HYD' ASS'Y R/J(UPPER) MONTH / YEAR SS1506A
S5204423G 06 /2017 STD
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
og
1 | 7002628 RING_O 1 | 1AP14
oy
2 | 7002630 RING_O 8 | 1AP18
JI2H daA U=
3 | S306497A VALVE_COUNTER BALANCE 1
JIEClXI-CBCG
311 S317439A Cartridges_ CBCG-LJIN 1
SZF{HE
4 | 9100985 “A"D AgTiR{HEX 6 | PFL/2(0)XPF1
c>7_|I- C| E_
5 | 9100990 “A"D AgTiR{HEX 1 | PF3/8(0)XPF3
6 | 9100925 CEE 2 | PF3/4(0)XPF1/2(0
ADAPTER
00263 od 2 2
71 7 4 RING_ O 1AP24
7 =&
8 | s307716A HOSE_HYD 2 | PF1/2XL400
9 | 9101212 OFErE 2 | PF1/2(0)XPF1/
ADAPTER
10 | S307633A T B2 1 | PF3/8XPF3/8XL46
HOSE_HYD
SZt AH AT E
11 | 7002884 :C_IlQEWAHEil-ISTOCKET 3 | M8XL60
12 | S325791A 7o 52 2 | PF1/2(90)XPF1/2(¢
HOSE_HYD ;
Te sA
13 | S307630A HOSE_HYD 1 | PF1/2XPF1/2XL53
Te sA
14 | S307631A HOSE_HYD 1 | PF1/2XPF1/2XL44
A2 oA
151 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 3| M8
HAMN
16 | 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 3| w8

=45 -




SS1506A

TOP

d /4
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

ol

D+

ZHc| X01E &
R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y

S204383H

FIG 3-2-2

e

o

NI

(1) VALVE_CONTROL(4S)

m
<

A4 B4 A2 B2

AS B5

P T

CLUTCH MASTER CYL'

-46 -




ZHZ| XQIE AL 210l g /4 M9y
LIST 3-2-2 R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1506A
S204383H 06 /2017 TOP
HS s = o = 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | S307642A A=S2= 1
VALVE_CONTROL(4S)
SASE
2 | 7002311 BOLT HEX 4 | MB8XL65
ATZAMN
3 | 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 41 Ms
DI JEA3N
4 | 7004177 GASKET COPPER 2 | PF1/2
STHEH
5 | 9101069 ADAPTER_ ST 2 | PF1/2(G)xPF3/4(H
STHEH
6 | 7004278 ADAPTER ST 2 | PF1/2(G)xPF3/8(H
STHEH
7 | 9101116 ADAPTER_ ST 6 | PF1/2(G)XPF1/2(H
SAEA
8 | S317701A HOSE_HYD 1 | PF3/4(90)XPF3/4X
SASA
9 | S317844A HOSE_HYD 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4(90)X
FASA
10 | S313996A HOSE_HYD 2 | PF3/8(90)XPF3/8X
SASA
11 | S307617B HOSE_HYD 2 | PF1/2XPF1/2XL18
SASA
12 | S306516B HOSE_HYD 2 | PF1/2XPF1/2XL13
SASA
13 | S314088A HOSE_HYD 2 | PF1/2XPF1/2XL18
A9 RQIE
14 S210247A ROTARY JOINT_UINT 1
14-1| S328189A as1= 1
SEAL_UNIT_KIT(R/JOINT)
Ecl x2| =
/= = H L
14-2)  S328188A TRACK_ASSY_R/JOINT 1
°DI-O.|CI-IE|
15 | 9100992 ADAPTER HEX 1 | PF3/8XPF1/4(H)XL
F208H
16 | 9101064 ADAPTER HEX 2 | PF1/2XPF3/8(H)XL
°DI-O.|CI-IE|
17 | 9100935 ADAPTER HEX 2 | PF3/4-PF3/4XL156
°DI-O.|CI-IE.|
18 | 9101056 ADAPTER HEX 1 | PF1/2XPF3/8(H)XL
19 | 7002630 od 8 | 1AP18
RING_O
20 | 7002634 od 2 | 1AP24
RING_O
|9 =
21| 9101248 PLUG. HEX 1 | PF1/2(0)
22 | 7002628 od 1 | 1AP14
RING O

-47 -




SS1506A

TOP

d /4
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

ol

D+

ZHc| X01E &
R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y

S204383H

FIG 3-2-2

ZZZZZZZZZ

T

LU

(1) VALVE_CONTROL(4S)

®
<

A4 B4 A2 B2

A5 B5

T

P

CLUTCH MASTER CYL'

-48 -




ZEcl XOE &= tol g /4 HEgouy
LIST 3-2-2 R/J UPPER HYD' ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR | SS1506A
S204383H 06 /2017 TOP
s B M E 9 *2 7 A B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
AU EE
23 7002886 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 3 M8XL65
SaAsA / /
24 S307632B HOSE HYD 1 PF3/8XPF3/8XL50
SYSA
- q
25 | S325792A HOSE._HYD 1 PF1/4(90)XPF1/4(4
STOIEH
26 | 9101212 ADAPTER ST 3 PF1/2(O)XPF1/2(H
27 7002884 2ABE 3 M8XL60
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)
= FIE RN
28 S306497A VALVE_COUNTER BALANCE 1
JeELRAYY
29 S306481A VALVE_COUNTER BALANCE 1
30 | 9101248 52 28 2 PF1/2(0)_SM25C
PLUG_HEX -

=49 -




ZHZ| otF =& b2 2ol 2 /4 NR2CH
LIST 3-3-1 R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (STD) MONTH / YEAR SS1506A
S204423G 06 /2017 STD
7-PORT
- —_— - — TANK
r— ]
(TELEA®)
wpom% - © mfg?Q |
3-PORT
e e R W
? - TREREAL
B4 F[0.00.0 A4
‘ h5—90@ - ® mg? 7‘ \7’77 :p & |
— = . - o1 - @ | — 1 MAIN
| (winchas) © @O | T T
— o I
(DERM®)
B oot O m%;@ I
L — an m - | — — |

COPPER
GASKET(PF1,/4")

3/WAY D’ V/V

< a3
S erge 09

DRAIN *ﬂ@*(m:@mftﬁ]ﬂ

BB
A-PORT
o
GASKET(PF1,/2")

"ol 50

o0 |

@ - Cca— @ TANK
—& 2

@ ®

-50 -




ZHZ| olF =& b2 2tol 2 /4 NEgcH
LIST 3-3-1 R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (STD) MONTH / YEAR SS1506A
S204423G 06 /2017 STD
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
ZH JfA30
1 | 7004177 GASKET COPPER 12 | PF1/2
(=
2 | 7002653 RING_O 1 | 1AG80
EYTEEEN
3 | 7004174 HOSE_HYD' 1 | D9.5xD16.2
ST.HEH
4 | 9101116 ADAPTER ST 6 | PF1/2(G)XPF1
ST.HEH
5 | 7004278 ADAPTER ST 4 | PF1/2(G)-PF3/8(H
ST.HEH
6 | 9101343 ADAPTER ST 1 | PTL/4XPFL/A(H)
SA =N
7| eloitad BUSHING_HEX 2
EXTEEN
8 | S305615A HOSE_HYD' 1 | PT3/8XL800
K SA
9 | s307627A HOSE_HYD' 6 | PT1/2XPF1/2XL10
So s
10 | S305618A HOSE_HYD' 2 | PF3/8XPF3/8XL14
SAUE
11 | 7000002 BAND. HOSE 2 | 5416K
MALE O &4 &
12 | 9101093 ADAPTER MALE 1 | PF1/4(G)XD10(ZN
Sof Moz
13 | S305614A PIPE. HYD' 1 | D10
DM IpA
14 | 7004227 B b2 1 | PF1/4

GASKET_COPPER

-51 -




SS1506A

TOP

=

o

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

)

P

o}

ZHCZ
R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (TOP)

S204383H

FIG 3-3-2

/—PORT

—PORT ——-+

**@@DO A

©
©
©

-@3D 0 B-PORT
i

2—PORT

S—PORT

TANK @:@

1-PORT

-52 -




ZHZ| ol & b2 2ol g /4 Mooy
LIST 3-3-2 R/J LOWER HYD' ASS'Y (TOP) MONTH / YEAR SS1506A
S204383H 06 /2017 TOP
HS = tH = = e 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
CYT-PN
1 S307599A HOSE_HYD 1 PF3/4XPF3/4XL810
Ssoet ool =
2 S306502A P E_HYD' 1 PT3/4XPF3/4XL120(
Ssoet ool =
3 S307600A PIPE_HYD, 2 PT1/2XPF3/8XL100¢
Sor oo
4 S307602B PIPE_HYD, 1 PF1/4XPF1/4XL100(
=2 elH
5 | 9101176 PLUG. HEX 1 | PT1/2(SPB-04R)
ST.HHElH
6 | 9101147 ADAPTER ST 1 | PT3/8XPF1/4
ST.HHElH
7 | 7004278 ADAPTER ST 2 | PF12(G)XPE3/8(H
ST.0{EH
8 | 9101343 ADAPTER ST 1| PTLAXPFL/A(H)
M o=
o | 9101093 ADAPTER MALE 1 | PF1/4(G)XD10@N
ST.0{EH
10 | 9101216 ADAPTER ST 1 | PFL4XM10XP1
SO Mol I
11 | S305614A PIPE. YD 1 | Dp10
SABC
12 | 7000002 SAND. HOSE 2 | s416K11
A
13 | 7004174 e 1 | D9.5XD16.2
S BA
14 | $309255A [loSE YD 1 | PT1/2 X L800
I JpA3
15 | 7004247 GASKET COPPER 1| w10
e x| otg AlzH
16 | S305723A CYLINDER_CLUTCH POWER 1
2 JtA3
17 | 7004177 GASKET COPPER 2 | PF12
S JFAS
18 | 7004227 H It 1| PF1/4

GASKET_COPPER

-B3 -




g 7Y BT g /4 HEgouy
FIG 3-4 HYD' ASS'Y_3WAY MONTH / YEAR
- SS1506A
$204423G, S204383H 06 /2017

SWING REDUCER @—T@J

&

-54 -




Y =S BT = ==l
LIST 3-4 HYD' ASS'Y 3WAY MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S5204423G, S204383H 06 /2017
ws| = ow z g e 7 A Wl 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
I
1 | 7004236 L BOW 1 | PT3/4xPF3/4(H)
90 O1EiE
2 | 9100932 ADAPTER_ELBOW 1 | PT3/4XPFL/2(H)
(=
1AP18(PF1/2g
. 7002630 AING. 2 8(PF1/22)
A 723
7004177 GASKLT COPPER 1| PR STD
SAEE
) 9101212 ADAPTER ST 1 | PFL2(0)xPFL/2(H)
9101069 ST. 0i8E 1 | PF12G)XPF3/aH  STD
ADAPTER_ST
SAEE
i 9101222 ADAPTER ST 1 | PFL2(0)xPT3/4
9100923 ST. Oi8E 1 | PF12G)XPF3/aH  STD
ADAPTER_ST
SREE
6 | 7004233 ADAPTER TEE 1 | PT3/A@N)
SAEE
7 | o101087 ADAPTER ST 1 | PTIXPF3/4
VLS
8 | 7004296 ADTER 2 | PT3/axPF3/a
2ot 54 !
o | s305610A oSE VD 1 | PF3/axPE3/axL27
CTTEPS
10 | S305609A FOSE. VD 1 | PFL2XPF1/2XL74
S SA
11 | $307597A FOSE. YD 1 | PFUAXPF1/4XL16
455 Ol EiE]
12 | 9100950 ADAPTER, 45 1 | PF3/axPF3/a(H)
3WAY O BIE]
13 | 9101020 ADAPTER. SWAY 1 | PT3/4xPF3/4x45
SR
14 | S306487A 1| PT3a

VALVE_3WAY

-B5 -




SS1506A
TOP

<
N~
L=
//2
m/
om%
s
-
w
3
c._A_
nl > T
x._m%mo_
R
T n &
wWED
ol
L
>
w
|

FIG 3-5

-56 -




Qe ditH ZEX a3 /9 Hg2ey
LIST 3-5 LEVER INS' ASS'Y _ACCEL MONTH / YEAR SS1506A
S204381H 06 /2017 TOP
HS s = g = 7 A =] [N
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1| S209754A i;%;;LiLi?LACCEL(RH) !
=2 (=
* | S307825A L+IIE\1ER_(R9) 1
* | S300758A iﬂl\i—éfz ) 1 | D32XL45(BLACK)
OFA S L
2 | S209753A E E%/;:LTLE?I_ACCEL(LH) !
H S4l
* | S201270A E{LJETFZ:‘UNW 1
* | S300758A iﬂl\i—éfz ) 1 | D32XL45(BLACK)
3 | 7002349 jc?f_ﬁlzx 1 | Mi12XL65
IH
4 7003085 VT/?SHHER_PL AIN 2 M12
SIHHE
5 | 7002502 EU_"FEIH_EX 2 | M12
6 | 7002387 jci%_ﬁzx 4 | M8XL15
AIIg
7| 7003110 V_VA_SEg?}iSPRING S| M8
8 | S307879B P%Laﬂ%'f 1 | 222X225XT6
9 | 7002333 ji%_ﬁEX 1 | M10XL35
IH
10 | 7003060 VOVESHHER_PL AIN 1 M10
AILg
11 | 7003111 v_stEEL}i SPRING 2 M10
12 | 7002533 N%U;TH_:IHEEX 5 | M10XP1.25
13 | 7002318 jci%_ﬁzx 1 | M8XL25-8.8
SIH{E
14 | 7002521 NqUTFEIH_EX 1| M8
2] TS Al 2]
15 | S305723A aadjf(:“:;gv%; oyl 1| (2EaH
16 | S307880A P%Lﬂ%'f 1 | 92X24XT4.5
17 | 7002306 ji%_ﬁlzx 1 | M6XL20
1H
18 | 7003056 VT/?SHHER_PL AIN 2 M6
19 | 7002526 N%ﬁ?HEEX 2 | M6XP1.0XH5
= =
20 | S307881A jﬂ%‘a— 1| T45

-57 -




SS1506A
TOP

<
N~
L=
//2
m/
om%
s
-
w
3
c._A_
nl > T
x._m%mo_
R
T n &
wWED
ol
L
>
w
|

FIG 3-5

-58 -




od did 28X g /4 S
LIST 3-5 LEVER INS' ASS'Y_ACCEL MONTH/YEAR | SS1506A
S204381H 06 /2017 TOP
| B @ g g +% 7 A B 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
HOIE HEE
21 S305226A SUPPORT CABLE 1 30X108XT4.5
oIE ATY
22 S303301A SPRING_EXTENSION 1
23 S305228A 01 1 D2XL2200
CABLE_ACCEL
24 7002321 SAHEE 1 M8XL40
BOLT_HEX
B A
25 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M8
2au
26 7002593 PIN_SPLIT 1 D4XL28
orM MRIH 25
27 S307888A ROD_ACCEL CYLINDER 1 D10XL145
28 0023 SAEE 8XL20
! 17 BOLT_HEX > MBXL
B 9t A
29 7003084 WASHER_PLAIN 2 M8
30 S307889B il 2= A 1 | D13.8XL1333XT2.4
ROD_ACCEL(A) ' '
HH
31 S316144A COVER 1 281X180XT2

-59 -




2| <
i
|l B
w| o
gl o
<
L N~
o> 3
~~ = 2
m -
0
g 3
=

REDUCER ASS'Y_SWING

S204382B

FIG 3-6

,_-
\ .ﬂ.ﬂu\u/ B
A0
A )

) I

‘

@

)
v Y / \ ! ' s \(N//N\
Q@ EN \

N

- 60 -




AgYEI| XEE g /4 ==l
LIST 3-6 REDUCER ASS'Y_SWING MONTH / YEAR
- SS1506A
S5204382B 06 /2017
HS s =1 g > 7 A =] [N
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
A Dk
! S307431A R_:DLTCE;LSWING !
AL =]
2 S325706A B—igm c?_svvm G 1 SISO 612
3 | 7002480 ﬁgLﬁLEL_' G%RE ASE(A) 2 | A-PT1/4
4 | S325705A EO‘C?LT%_ EEX 23 | M20XP1.5XL105
AL
5 7003104 V—\/;S‘; EQIL/::'SPRIN G 4 M20
S22t 2=
6 | 7002248 ;‘JLTE_;EX 2N) 5 | M16XL55
AL
7 7003114 V—\/;S‘; EQIL/::'SPRIN G 5 M16
S EE
8 | 7002924 ;c;LTE_s_o CKET(ZN) 2 M12XP1.75XL35
A II 2
o 7003112 V_VA_SZ ESEI;/::‘SPRING 2 M12
10 | 7002368 :’ﬁ% EEX 4 M20XP2.5XL50
11 | S307432A fﬁigﬁ% i JH == 1 | 478X210XT6
12 | S305582A é'ooi/?RHj GEAR(A) 1 634X327X86
13 | S305585A é'ooi/?RHj GEAR(B) 1 634X464X84
14 | S306592A aC%TOEREjSWIN G 1 EPM80C(M+S HYT]
15 | 7002312 ;o‘if_ EEX 4 M8XL10
AILg
16 | 7003110 V_\/;SI°-| Egl}:z}fSPRIN G 4 M8
A9l ROIE
17 S210247A R_OT1|'ARY JOINT_UINT 1
17-1| S328189A as1= 1
SEAL_UNIT_KIT(R/JOINT)
Eagl xg| =
17-2|  S328188A 'FR_lA(;I_(iIA_\gSY_R/JOINT 1
18 | S307433A Sﬁprt'A'g'é:z 1 D198XT4.5
19 | 7002310 fg{f_ EEX ZN) 3 M6XP1.0XL50
AIL2l
20 | 7003109 V_VA—SOH ;@SPRIN G 3 M6
Za E
21 | S307662A PEJ?'E— 2 | T9
=a E
22 | S307663A PEJ%'E— 1 T6

-61 -




SS1506A

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

REDUCER ASS'Y_SWING
S204382B

FIG 3-6

-62 -




A=) XE & 2 /4 Moo
LIST 3-6 REDUCER ASS'Y_SWING MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S204382B 06 /2017
HE = o =z 9 Ay 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
Zgfo|E

23 S307664A PLATE 1 T3.2

-63 -




ofd X8 g /4 HE2ouy
FIG 3-7 ACCEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
HD 11.5TON
S204413C 06 /2017

M

LI

L8

SECTION B-B

B ETL

e

= ‘
Sl

OH

0.55Q(z4

0.550(=4

0.550(41

=
o |
Uo’ 2
. = e
pﬁ B
7N =
(RN w
NN >
) &

- 64 -




ofd X8 g /4 HE2ouy
LIST 3-7 ACCEL ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
HD 11.5TON
S204413C 06 /2017
HS ZE 9 E 49 L2t 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
AR AT
1 -
1 9101859 SPRING_EXTENSION PW-2
2 00230 =AEE 6XL2
! ! BOLT_HEX 6 MEXL25
AKX A
3 S306234A CAP_SWITCH_NBR 1
A2 QA
4 7003109 WASHER_SPING 6 M6
AZE HEE
5 S303504C THROTTLE CONTROL 1
AZEE
6 S315369B SUPPORT 1
HH
7 S303499B COVER 1
ot&l H OIS
8 S356147A ACCEL CABLE 1
E2 ALK
9 S305519A SWITCH_TOGGLE 1
A = [=F—] =
10 | S315300A ~=2S AES A0S 1

THROTTLE CONTROLER CABLE

-65 -




ﬂm
o
| 9
&M $
<

N~
m > g
//2
m/
om%
s
>
)
H 3
< W
I._R%
T Yo
T L3
v 1 N
70 <
™ <
™

FIG 3-8-1

-66 -




SLE i 28X g /4 A=
LIST 3-8-1 3WAY LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S203846E 06 /2017
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
32eF dlH
1 S209772A LEVER_UNIT_3WAY 1
2 S324454A IroI= 1 15X15XL1734
PIPE
H 2AA
3 7003079 WASHER_PLAIN 1 M20
LB A
— D32XL45(BLACK
4 S300758A KNOB_(A) 2 3 5(BLACK)
=&
5 7002598 PIN_ SPLIT 1 D5XL40
S22t A3 ATR
6 7002868 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 M8XL12(Zn)
AT QA
! 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 4 M8
ESETIEE 9N /
8 S305665B STICKER_CONTROL(B/O) 2 BOOMXO/R
9 7004211 =& & 10 | D4.8XxL22
PIN_COTTER '
Aol
10 | 7004210 PIN._SNAP 10 | D1.0XL17.9
H AN
11 | 7003054 WASHER_PLAIN 10| M5
o el X
12 | S353464A &l ofx] 1 PLT2 TOP

GAUGE_LEVEL

- 67 -




80| <
m._.___%D
L0
g_om_v_&
| 0
e
Lo~
mo> 4
/O
/HQ
M E o
OO
S
H
nl
K 2~
)
52
Ty
0| W w
SIS
w = &
E_w
™
n =
o)
=

FIG 3-8-2

-68 -




HCIHESUWE ¢ XX 2 /4 Moo
LIST 3-8-2 MCV LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1506A
S209569D 06 /2017 STD
HE = o =z 9 A2t 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
A FS
1
1 S201282A LEVER_UNIT
2t 7R LH
1
2 S201284A LEVER_UNIT_LH
2l 7R RH
3 S201286A LEVER_UNIT_RH 1
dlH
IOX73XT3.2
4 S307981A LEVER_(R9) 1 86.9X73XT3
g e grE| ()
5 S307988A SUPPORT_VALVE 1
EED
6 9101171 PIN_BOLT 1 M12XP1.75XL65(4
=C
7 S307959B ROD_(B) 1 15X15XL 1403
2C
8 S307969B ROD_(E) 4 15X15XL 1367
HAFAZE
9 S303301A SPRING_EXTENSION 1
10 S300758A == A 8 =M
KNOB_(A)
11| s300750A == B 2 | =
KNOB_(B)
XZeE T A|(D)
12| S305167B STICKER_CONTROL(D) 2
XX E T A[(W)
13| S3051698 STICKER_CONTROL(W) 2
TXWE TA(T)
14| S305171B STICKER_CONTROL(T) 2
TXeE TA(S)
15| S3051738 STICKER_CONTROL(S) 2
TXeE TA(A)
16| S3051758 STICKER_CONTROL(A) 2
_El
17 7004178 PIN 4 D8XL24
A EE
18 7002316 BOLT HEX 9 M8XL16
AIY OHA
19 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 12 M8
ALY OHA
20 7003111 WASHER_SPRING 1 M10
T A
21 7003073 WASHER_PLAIN 2 M12
g2 HE
22 7002529 NUT_HEX 4 M8
g2 HE
23 7002533 NUT_HEX 1 M10
g2 HE
24 7002536 NUT HEX 2 M12

- 69 -




SS1506A

STD

d /4
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

il
KA

1]

X
D

M
Wi

ol

MCV LEVER ASS'Y

S209569D

FIG 3-8-2

AVAYAVAY -\

0 59§
A

X
ZA 2
R

-70 -




HICIHESUE dH X8 T 2 /4 NEody
LIST 3-8-2 MCV LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1506A
S209569D 06 /2017 STD
HS E 9 E 9 = 7 = H 1D
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
24 EE
25 | 7002318 BOLT HEX 2 M8XL 25
SL4 EE
26 | 7002323 BOLT HEX 4 M8XL 65
2 2E
27 | 7002331 BOLT HEX 1 M10XL25
H AM
28 | 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 4 M8
IH T
29 | 7004211 PIN_COTTER 10 | D4.8XL22
AU
30 | 7004210 PIN. SNAP 10 | D1.0XL17.9
H AM
31 | 7003054 WASHER_PLAIN 10| M5
0ol HEZ WY (STD)
32 | S307656A VALVE_CONTROL(STD) 1
Hel HAEE W2 4 F|E
32-1)  S323258A SEAL_UNIT_KIT(SPOOL&BLOCK) 4
Ho HEE YWB AE
32-2| S324893A SPOOL_ VIV 4
& EdI0IE
33 | S307984A PLATE SEAL 2
25Hm
34 | 7002589 PIN. SPLIT 4 D6XL 20
iH
35 | 7003070 8 oA 4 M10

WASHER_PLAIN

-71 -




OIREZCIAH dH X8 T 2 /4 HecH
FIG 3-8-3 O/R LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S203846E 06 /2017

$

&

; v, )
\\4 ] E -
@. ) N @
PR RN 7
7 ya
S S
NS QA QAR
X - —ckk I
(Q
X N4 \ Y,
. SIS
~_
AN
o] 0o
0
° )
0
o
L |t
0 o % [ /4 G
o =0 L LA LL LL L)
0 A ® s
&
X N

177X

i / //“//l/ //

-72-



OFREe2IH 2t ZelT 2/ Ngc
LIST 3-8-3 O/R LEVER ASS'Y MONTH/YEAR [
S203846E 06 /2017
Hs| = oo =z o Az 7 = H D
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
OISECIA 22 K 28 &
* 1
S209748A LEVER_ASSY_O/R V/V(RH)
OISERIN ¢S A =aE
* 1
S209749A LEVER_ASSY_O/R V/V(LH)
A (D)
1 S201257A 1
LEVER_UNIT_RH
Bt T4 (Zh
2 | S201259A LEVER_UNIT_LH 1
LB A
3 S300758A KNOB_A 8 D32XL45(BLACK)
4 S300759A ==B 8 D32XL45(RED)
KNOB_B
5 S305688B & Sdl0IE 3 56X32X40XT4.5
PLATE_SEAL )
ESEA
6 | S305713B ROD. (A) 8 | 15X15XL1542
oS ER|A HWE
7 S305601A VALVE_CONTROL 1 MCX3/8S
OIS ER|H #E & 3| E
7-1 S323269A 1
SEAL KIT V/V
OIS ERIH #E AE
7-2 S324892A SPOSL VIV - 1
ZXWE TA(FR)
8 | S305181B STICKER_CONTROL(Fr) 2
XX HAI(FL)
9 | Ss051838B STICKER_CONTROL(FL) 2
XX TAI(FR)
10| S305187B STICKER_CONTROL(Fr) 2
XX T AI(FL)
11| S3051858 STICKER_CONTROL(FL) 2
XXWE TA(RR)
12| S305177B STICKER_CONTROL(Rr) 2
XRWE TA(RL)
13| S3051798 STICKER_CONTROL(RL) 2
XXWE TA(RR)
14| S305191B STICKER_CONTROL(Rr) 2
XRWE TA(RL)
15| S3051898 STICKER_CONTROL(RL) 2
S5
16 7002953 PIN_SPLIT 2 D4XL28
17 7002316 SH &5 4 M8XP1.25XL15
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
A2 O A
18 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 12 M8
S22 HE
19 7002521 NUT_HEX 4 M8
5 9l A
20 7003085 WASHER PLAIN 2 M12

-73 -




gl g
_|_._ o
000 m
R| 9

d /4
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

7Y

A /=4 @RN
& 2 7.
C . =),
UL G 7

S

=

O/R LEVER ASS'Y
S203846E

Or2EcClIAH diH

FIG 3-8-3

-74 -




WASHER_PLAIN

OIRECZH dH X8 T 2 /4 HecH
LIST 3-8-3 O/R LEVER ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S203846E 06 /2017
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
Aol
21 7004210 PIN_SNAP 18 D1.0XL17.9
22 7004211 =6 8 18 D4.8XL22
PIN_COTTER '
1H
23 | 7003054 8 oA 24 | M5

-75 -







/4 H2oddH
4 Or=EelA MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
OUTRIGGER 06 /2017
OUTRIGGER
4-1)Z2E ORLEZ|H XYL (FRONT O/R ASS'Y)---nmnmnmmmmmmmmmmmco oo P78
4-1-1) FT O/R_ASSY_TOTAL 5T 1STEP
4-1-2) FT O/R_ASSY_TOTAL 5T 1STEP L-LONG
4-1-3) FT O/R_ASSY_TOTAL 9.5T LONG
4-1-4) FT O/R_ASSY_TOTAL 9.5T L-LONG
4-2'2|0] OtREZ|H ZZE (REAR O/R ASS'Y)--n-nmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcocmm oo P86

-77 -




fall

S
H| ©
| =
RE| £

%)

o
S~
o> o
Z o
/H2
W E o
OO

=
W
Al m.._
I._Wﬂ
N ¢
nN << -
w o' L2
)
5 O g
<
_._.___|_|4
IR
N

H

FIG 4-1-1

-78 -




TEE OIRECAH XEE 2 /4 HecH
LIST 4-1-1 FT O/R_ASSY MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S204470D(5T 1STEP) 06 /2017
HS = H = N =i =+ 3= H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
) IZEE o}REE|AH =B
S$203940D FT O/R_ASSY_1STEP 2
1 S203912D =EE 2l Aol ~ 1
FT IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING
2 S203932 ZEEH
A FT BEAM_UNIT_T/COATING 1
3 S203926 ZEE S2E
A FT FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING 1
ol
4 S305575A PIN 2 @40XL39
.El
5 S307496A PIN 1 ®$35XL125.5
6 S305578A 7t 1 112X112XT2
COVER
002 = 3 2 0
7 7002717 RING. SNAP RTW-40(ZN)
2t 2E
8 7002143 BOLT HEX 4 M6XL60
9 9101245 I = 2 @40xL 20
PAD
10 | 9100955 I = 1 25X50XT10
PAD
11 | 7002207 N 2 M6XP1XL14
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
AIE QA
121 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 2 M6
13 | 7002693 =d 3 1 STW-35(ZN
RING_SNAP -35(ZN)
i
14 | S305522A I:IN 1 @22XL154
15 | S305606B AfOl= H ZE Bl 1
CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
AOIE #EE Agd AIIE
15-1) S323232A SEAL__KIT_CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT 1
6 | S307590C ZEE 5 dEH
1 75 CYLINDER_FT JACK 1
M AI2IH AIDJIE
16-1| S323246A o aElb d9IE 1
SEAL__KIT _CYLINDER FT JACK
CiE Iex X3 g
17 | S319175B 1
VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK
18 | 7002680 =d 3 2 STW-22
RING_SNAP )
A AFJE
19 | 7002910 SCREW SOCKET 2 M10XL40
ST.0{ &l &
20 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 2 PF1/4(0)XPF1/4(H
28
21 | 7002625 RING O 2 1AP11

-79 -




mm
o
gow
|l A
<
m Y5
/wm
m =z 9
OO
=

)
W3
@ O
a2
0N
=
u . 4
o_.@_l
= L0
o )
F A
w %
M )
59

AN

(0))]
N
S
4
O
LL

-80 -




I2E 0IRECH XEE g /4 MECH
LIST 4-1-2 FT O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1506A
S210118D(5T 1STEP L-LONG) 06 /2017
HS = 5l = | 2gf =+ 3 H
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
. ZEE olREZAH =B
S210119D FT O/R_ASSY_9.5T LONG 2
1 $210120C =£E 2l Ao~ 1
FT IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING
2 S210123A ZEEH 1
FT BEAM_UNIT_T/COATING(9.5T)
3 S$203926 ZEES2E
A FT FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING L
Tlﬂ
4 S305575A PIN 2 D40XL 39
zl
5 S307496A PIN 1 D35XL125.5
6 S305578A 71t 1 112X112XT2
COVER
A
7 7002717 RING. SNAP 4 CH-D40
8 7002257 =2 EE 2 M5XL10
BOLT_HEX
e
9 9101245 BAD 2 D40XL 20
e
10 | 9100955 BAD 1 25X50XT10
11 | 7002207 S EE 2 M6XP1XL14
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
AT A
121 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 2 M6
vy
13 | S310865A ;IN 1 D40XL129
Tlﬂ
14 | S305522A PIN 1 D22
002693 =d 3 2 STW-3
15| 7 RING. SNAP TW-35(ZN)
6 | s305643 ZEE N dEH
1 56438 CYLINDER_FT JACK L
M AR AIE
16-1|  S323233A SEAL_KIT_CYLINDER_FT JACK L
17 | S307590C AfO[= #{ ZE & 1 D40XD25XST1740
CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
AMOIE HTE AlgIH AIJIE
17-1)  S323246A SEAL_KIT_CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT L
O I g we
18 | S319175B VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK L
ST.0{EH
19 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 2
g
20 | 7002625 RING_O 2 1AP11
FRAZ2E
21 | 7002143 BOLT HEX 4 M6XL60

-81 -




FIG 4-1-3

LIE2E OIRECIH 2EE
FT O/R ASS'Y
S204472D (9.5T LONG)

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Ja
)
H
g
0=

SS1506A

-82 -




IZ2E OIRECH XEE g /4 Nouy
LIST 4-1-3 FT O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S204472D (9.5T LONG) 06 /2017
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
) TE2E olREZ|H =BT
S$203943D FT O/R_ASSY_9.5T LONG 2
1 S203915C =EE 2l Aol ~ 1
FT IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING
2 S203935A ZEEH 1
FT BEAM_UNIT_T/COATING
3 S20392 ZEE S2E
A FT FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING 1
.El
4 S305575A PIN 2 D40XL39
al
5 S305577A PIN 1 D45XD38XL125.5
6 S305578A 7t 1 112X112XT2
COVER
A2
7 7002717 RING_SNAP 4 RTW-40(ZN)
8 7002257 =2 EE 4 M5XL 10
BOLT_HEX
9 9101245 I = 2 D40xL20
PAD
10 | 9100955 I = 1 25X50XT10
PAD
11 | 7002207 N 4 M6XP1XL14
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
AIE QA
12 | 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 4 M6
i
13 | S305522A I:IN 1 D22XL154
14 | S307590C AlO|E | ZE AMBIH 1
CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
AOIE HIE algi{ &I E
14-1) S323246A SEAL__KIT_CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT 1
15 | 7002695 =d 3 2 STW-40(ZN
RING_SNAP -40(ZN)
6 | s305643 ZEE N dEH
1 56438 CYLINDER_FT JACK 1
M AZH AIIE
16-1)  S323233A SEAL__KIT_CYLINDER_FT JACK 1
CE mex X3 g
17| S319175B VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK 1
ST.0{ &l &
18 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 2 PF1/4(0O)XPF1/4(H
¥
19 | 7002625 RING_ O 2 1AP11
SA EE
20 | 7002143 BOLT HEX 4 M6XL 60

-83 -




SS1506A

g/ 4
MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

FT O/R ASS'Y
S209065D (9.5T L-LONG)

FIG 4-1-4

-84 -




TEE OIRECIH ZTEE () 2 /4 MNE2CH
LIST 4-1-4 FT O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S209065D (9.5T L-LONG) 06 /2017
HS = 5l = | 2gf =+ 3 H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
. ZEE olREZAH =B
S204804D FT O/R_ASSY_9.5T LONG 2
1 $204805C =£E 2l Ao~ 1
FT IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING
2 S204809A ZEEH 1
FT BEAM_UNIT_T/COATING(9.5T)
3 S$203926 ZEES2E
A FT FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING L
Tlﬂ
4 S305575A PIN 2 D40XL 39
zl
5 S307496A PIN 1 D35XL125.5
6 S305578A 71t 1 112X112XT2
COVER
AH
7 7002717 RING. SNAP 4 CH-D40
8 7002257 =2 EE 2 M5XL10
BOLT_HEX
e
9 9101245 BAD 2 D40XL 20
e
10 | 9100955 BAD 1 25X50XT10
11 | 7002207 S EE 2 M6XP1XL14
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
AT A
121 7003109 WASHER_SPRING 2 M6
vy
13 | S310865A ;IN 1 D40XL129
Tlﬂ
14 | S305522A PIN 1 D22
002693 =d 3 2 STW-3
15| 7 RING. SNAP TW-35(ZN)
6 | s305643 ZEE N dEH
1 56438 CYLINDER_FT JACK L
o ARIE AJIE
16-1|  S323233A SEAL_KIT_CYLINDER_FT JACK L
17 | S307590C AfO[= #{ ZE & 1 D40XD25XST1740
CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
ANOIE #TE A2IH AIIE
17-1)  S323246A SEAL_KIT_CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT L
CE Igx M3 ge
18 | S319175B VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK L
ST.0{EH
19 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 2 PF1/4(0)XPF1/4(H
g
20 | 7002625 RING_O 2 1AP11
SAEE
21 | 7002143 BOLT HEX 4 M6XL60

-85 -




2| <
i
|l B
w| o
gl o
<
L N~
mo> o
0 =z ©
o o
=

clH =

Wi
OF

el Of

e N
(R aa s
/5 —

-86 -

REAR O/R ASS'Y
S203963E

FIG 4-2

-

7h a_aac s | I A
B A




¢l OIRECIH X8 T 2 /4 NEody
LIST 4-2 REAR O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S203963E 06 /2017
HS = H = N = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
2|0 Mol ZTae =7lx
1 S207464C RR MAIN FRAME_ASSY_T/COATING 1
2/of ol HolA =BT
2 S203972B RR IN CASE_ASSY_T/COATING 2
2lo] X #Ho|A =& T (RH)
3 S203993A RR JACK CASE_ASSY_T/COATING(RH 1
2lof X #Ho|A Z=ZIT(LH)
4 S203987A RR JACK CASE_ASSY_T/COATING(LH 1
2o & =8l
5 S203539A MID BEAM_ASSY_T/COATING 2
2|0 ZI2E =3 T
6 S207476A MID FLOAT_ASSY_T/COATING 2
al
7 S303538A PIN 2 D25XL117
A2
8 7002708 RING. SNAP 8 RTW-25(Zn)
zl
9 S303541A PIN 2 D25XL135
SAEE
10 | 7002235 BOLT HEX 4 M12XL 30
S2A HE
11 | 7002538 NUT_HEX 4 M12
12 | 9100956 o= 2 | 20x89xT75
PAD :
£Ego|E
13 | S306243A PLATE 2 29X89XT1.6
i
14 | S303542A I:IN 2 022xL132
A2
15 | 7002680 RING._SNAP 4 STW-22
i
16 | S305523A I:IN 2 @25xL75
2& =
17 | 7004252 PIN SPLIT 2 @5xL40
18 | S308068A 78 2 175X176XT3.2
COVER :
A EE
19 | 7002327 BOLT HEX 4 M10xP1.5xL10
A2 QLA
20 | 7003111 WASHER SPRING 4 M10
KA =E
21 | 7002246 BOLT HEX 20 | M16xP2.0xL40
A2 QLA
22 | 7003114 WASHER SPRING 20 | Maie6
A HE
23 | 9101196 NUT_HEX 20 | ™16
SA 2E
24 | 7002143 BOLT HEX 8 M6XL60

- 87 -




SS1506A

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

B®
o
oy BB\

. /2 —— | S A

) o AN VAN S/

el Of

REAR O/R ASS'Y

S203963E

FIG 4-2

-88-




¢l OIRECIH X8 T 2 /4 NEody
LIST 4-2 REAR O/R ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S203963E 06 /2017
HS = tH = 3 = -+ A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
25 | 7004232 = 4 | @40XL7
PAD_(B)
2lof = MBI
26 | S207379A CYLINDER_RR JACK 2
M ARIH AJIE
26-1)  S323250A SEAL KIT_JACK CYL 1
27 | S305151A AOIE 4| ZE MBI 2
CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT
AlO|E A= E AMEIH AMIFE
27-1|  S323246A SEAL KIT_SIDE CYL 1
= o awE
28 | Ss19l7oB VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK 2
=T
29 | 7002625 RING. O 4 1AP11
STO{™E
30 | 9101215 ADAPTER ST 4 PF1/4(0)XPF1/4(H
31| 7004268 o= 2 | D3oxLs
PAD

-89 -







2 /4 Hgouy
ZCDI‘J';F
5 MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
MOUNTING CHASSIS 06 /2017

XFXF
(=
5-1) &% &2 £ (MOUNTING CHASSIS) -----nmmmmmsmmmmmmmmmsmmmmem oo mmemoe p92

-01 -




34|12 2= g /4 HgcH
FIG 5-1 MOUNTING_CHASSIS MONTH / YEAR &y
06 /2017 11.5ton

(‘\\L

; B © A/} [ A/

% I FEUL TANK j
7. CRANE 2=t D

[¢]

RS
7
]

Ie
e
|

5. PTO & PUMP =g

2E783% SUB FRAME ASS'Yol

C

A
]

t

t8

tof

6712 )

HASSIS| 712 WOLE

T& DRILL 7t3
Mzg 7
S

DETAIL E

e
Qe

DETAIL F

SUB FRAME]

00 g

ETA

-92 -




3dIQ &= 2 /4 HecH
LIST 5-1 MOUNTING _CHASSIS MONTH / YEAR sy
06 /2017 11.5ton
HS = tH = 3 = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
AH|o] Z3l0|E
1 S303395A PLATE. STAY 1
A
2 S900106A BAR_FLAT 8
gL A2
3 S303349A PLATE_REINFORCEMENT 4
IEIQ HAAC - =
41 - ACCESSORY_PTO 1| XSO0l et
IEIQ HAAC
S303368A ACCESSORY_PTO 1 5TON(AIR)
SZt 2E
5 7002211 BOLT HEX(ZN) 8 M8XL 25
ATZ QLA
6 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 8 M8
|2 HE
7 7002568 NUT_HEX (zn) 8 M8
MAIR
8 7002952 SCREW SET 1 M8xL10
EBI NLZLE
9 S303362A SUPPORT_PUMP 1
ZdIoIE
104 - PLATE 2
|2 HE
11 | 7002569 NUT_HEX(ZN) 1 M10
SZt 2E
12 | 7002226 BOLT HEX(ZN) 10 | M10XL35
AIE QA
13 | 7003072 WASHER SPRING 10 | M10
AHYlE S4I0IE
14| S303392A PLATE_CONNECTOR 6
ZdIoIE
15 | S303402A PLATE 4
87t EE
16 | 7002244 BOLT HEX(ZN) 2 M14XL55
AHE SE
17 | S303459A BOLT STUD 8 M27XP2XL690
18 | S303405A S oM 2 50X180XT12
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
S2A HE
19 | S308888A NUT_HEX 32 | M27xP2.0
SAUHE
20 | S308876A NUT_HEX 4 M14
3 /Y
21 - HOOK_UNIT 1
22 | s303405A S oM 2 50X180XT12
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
E M
23 | s$317937A 3 180X70XT50

WASHER LONG(UNDER)

-03 -




adlel 2= 2 /4 NEgcH
FIG 5-1 MOUNTING_CHASSIS MONTH / YEAR s
06 /2017 11.5ton
I
2. CRANE mat 7D 551926
@9EIEIEE)
[T [T [T [T [T [T [T
( 0 i E
O =
OF LT
1
=@ .
I . * _ S
o5 PR PUMP IN =OUT LINE
AN ol¢p o|p o o d '
i cHassis | i \
‘  /M o o olp o J m Eﬁ‘j
\\,\@/@ H /"/
\\\\\ T :: g%if‘ 5 4%7 ==
DETAIL
4. MMy 7R
n
i L
I
i
I _ H
j J | * CRANE Atz HOOK 273dge |
Ej:gvgfg/m - s —
@\?
5 A ET .
I et s T e e e
SUB FRAME
E@ P .m\
0/R FRAME H¢

-94 -




adlel 2= 2 /4 NEgcH
LIST 5-1 MOUNTING CHASSIS MONTH / YEAR sl
06 /2017 11.5ton
HS Z 9 E 49 2 7 A ] )
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
oa| - Hopetxgx 1
HYD' ASS'Y_PUMP
23
1) | S315715A RING_ O 1 | 1AG40
(=
2) | - RING_O - 1AP34
3 S303379B sa SaX 1
) FLANGE_SUCTION
AZZIE 20
4) | S303380A HOLDER_SPLIT 2
ATZ M
5) | roosill WASHER_SPRING 8 | Mo
6) | 7002905 B A% 23T 8 | M10XL35
SCREW_HEX SOCKET
SA 2yO
7) | S303457A CLAMP_HOSE 2
8 S303376 ad e
) 70A HOSE_SUCTION 1
SYUSA
9) | S303381A HOSE_HYD 1
AZCIE EH
10)| S303382A HOLDER_SPLIT 2
25 | S303396A U-== 6 | M16XP2XL530
BOLT_U
26 | S300077A S oA 6 | 180X44XT16
WASHER_LONG(UPPER)
27 | S317938A S oA 1 | 220X75XT50
WASHER_LONG(UNDER)
NEZE
28 | S303391A SUPPORT 4 | 32X32X60
£ A
29| - WASHER_LONG 3
0o sS4
30 - HOSE_AIR(3/8") 2
0o sS4
31 - HOSE_AIR(1/2") 2
SITECPN
32\ - HOSE_HYD' 1
ool =
33 | S307427A DIPE 1 | D89.1XT2.4XL900
SAHE
34 | S308819A NUT_HEX 24
SAHE
35 | S308879A NUT_HEX 16
AHE 2E
36 | S303399A BOLT STUD 8

-05 -







/4 Hgody
=3
6 MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
OPTION 06 / 2017
6-1) B XLIX| ZZIE(SUB WINCH ASS'Y)----nmmmmmmmmmm oo p98
6-1-1) SUB WINCH ASS'Y (1.5TON)
6-1-2) SUB WINCH ASS'Y (2TON)
6-1-3) SUB WINCH ROLLER ASSY
6-2 HEE X2 L (SUB BOOM ASS'Y) ---mmmmmmmmm oo pl04
6-2-1) SUB BOOM ASS'Y (3.2M)
6-2-2) SUB BOOM ASS'Y (5M)
6-2-3) SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH (5TON)
6-2-4) SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH (5TON)
6-3) 1HH 1pE S X2 (LOAD LIMIT_ASSY) -----mmmmmmmmmm e e P114

6-3-1) LOAD LIMIT_ASSY(TOP)
6-3-2) HYD' ASS'Y_L/M (OPTION)(TOP)

-97 -




FIG 6-1-1

1.5TON EX&XI
SUB WINCH_UNIT_1.5TON
S202923G

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Ja
)
H
g
0=

SS1506A

- 08 -




1.5TON EX 32Xl g /¢ ooy
LIST 6-1-1 SUB WINCH_UNIT _1.5TON MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S5202923G 06 /2017
HS = = | S 71 A H 1
NO|  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
1 | s201332A A 2=l 1
REDUCER_UNIT_WINCH
2 | s308136A 3710f 1 | 79T,M=4
GEAR_RING e
(=
3 | 7002656 RING O 1| 1AG100
c
4 | S303639A SRUM 1 | 248x325
5 | $315335B == S 1 | 386X584x286
BODY_SUB WINCH
o
6 | s308148C N 1 | D4oxL345
AHOIA
7 | 9101160 SPACER 1 | D48.6XL5
AT 0l M
8 | 9101268 SPACER 1 | D48.6XL32
9 | 7002243 54 ES 3 | M14xL30
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
10 | 7002928 LR E= 4 | M12XL45(Z
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) (Zn)
11 | 7002920 LR E= 8 | M12xP1.75xL25
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) '
12 | 7003112 ==8 AN 12| Mm12
WASHER_SPRING
AKXl
13 | s305108A NEDGE 1 | 30X45xT10
X 2H
14 | $305602A MOTOR WINCH 1
==l
15 | S308150A DRUM. COVER 1
16 | 7002317 54 EE 6 | M8XP1.25XL20
BOLT_HEX '
ATE QM
17 | 7003110 WASHER SPRING 6 | M8
o QLA
18 | 7003070 WASHER PLAIN 3| wms
0l 2 X
19 | s308151A IRE ROPE 1
o QLA
20 | 7003064 WASHER PLAIN 3 | M4
21| 7003099 ==8 AN 3 | M4
WASHER_SPRING
22 | s305731A A= 2c0I= 1 | D15XD70XT6
PLATE_END
==l
23 | S315409A COVER DRUM 1

-99 -




FIG 6-1-2

2TON EX 3 X
2TON SUB WINCH
S200555G

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Ja
)
H
g
0=

SS1506A

- 100 -




2TON E X & X g/ 4 HEpdy
LIST 6-1-2 2TON SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S200555G 06 /2017
HS = H = 3 = =+ 3= H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
Ix| 207
1 S201332A REDUCER_UNIT_WINCH 1
g27(0f
2 S308136A GEAR RING 1
2]
3 7002656 iﬁe o 1 1AG100
CcCal =
4 S303639A D_RDUM 1 248X325
EX 23X
5 S320002A BODY_SUB WINCH 1 386X584X286
al
6 S308148C PIN 1 D40XL 345
AHOIA
7 9101160 SPACER 1 D48.6XL5
AHOIA
8 9101268 SPACER 1 D48.6XL32
24 2E
9 7002243 BOLT HEX(ZN) 3 M14XL 30
AN ESE
10 | 7002928 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 4 M12XL45(Zn)
AN ESE
11 | 7002920 BOLT SOCKET(ZN) 8 M12XP1.75XL25
AIE QLM
12 | 7003112 WASHER_SPRING 12| M12
A X
13 | S305108A WEDGE 1 30X45XT10
88X 24
14 | S306483A MOTOR_WINCH 1
cd HHY
15 | S308150A DRUM_COVER 1 T1.0
KA EE
16 | 7002317 BOLT HEX 6 M8XP1.25XL20
AIE QLM
17 | 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 6 M8
o QLM
18 | 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 3 M8
A0l 2
19 | S308151A WIRE ROPE 1 D10XL70M(H)
o QLM
20 | 7003064 WASHER_PLAIN 3 M14
A2 LM
21 | 7003099 WASHER_SPRING 3 M14
alE E4I0IE
22 | s305731A PLATE_END 1 D15XD70XT6
cd HHY
23 | S315409A COVER DRUM 1 T1.0

-101 -




EX X 22d XEHE
FIG 6-1-3 ROLLER_ASSY_SUB WINCH

S200772A

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Ja
)
H
g
0=

SS1506A

DETAIL B

-102 -




X 88X 22d X8 T g /4 ooy
LIST 6-1-3 ROLLER_ASSY_ SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S200772A 06 /2017
HS = = | S 71 A H 1
NO|  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
7lo|lE 222
1] S307405A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
70|12 2272
2 | S305455A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
JI0lE =222
3 | S305459A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
22d
4 | S305488A OLLER 1
.\El
5 | S305489A oI 1 | D20xL249
A
6 | 7002676 RING. SNAP 2 | cs-p20
JI0lE =222
7| S305470A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
oIS 229
8 | S305476A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
JtoIE 229
9 | S305484A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
JtoIE 229
10] S307399A ROLLER_GUIDE 1
11 | 7002898 54 ES 1 | M10XL20(z
BOLT HEX (Zn)
ALz
12 | 7003096 ==8 AA 1 M10

WASHER_SPRING

- 103 -




._-=._ =z
0| & O
0 [ ™ ~
Rr
T
m s g
/_mM
om%
=
=)
S5
|
<
o
H
IH__ID
av._oo
Kl & 9
5384
<< O
| N
H 5
@)
(a0]
(a0]
)
)]

FIG 6-2-1

- 104 -




X 8 8L g /4 Ny
LIST 6-2-1 SUB BOOM_ASSY_TOTAL(3M) | MONTH/YEAR 3 o0
S204553D 06 /2017 7TON
HS = tH = = e 7 = H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
BX 2 X2 T (3M)
1 S206451B = 1
SUB BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING(3M)
2 T 2
S303627A L EAVE D142X32_SMA45C
3 | s305731A H=Sel01= 2> |D15XD70XT6 SS40¢
PLATE_END -
o
4 | s307384A IEIN 2 |D35XL83_SM45C
ATH Ol A
4 .
5 | 9101261 SoAcER D42.7XL25
A O A
2 .
6 | 9101259 P D21.7XL70_SPPS38
gt
7 2
S307387A e
8 | 7002243 SHEE 2 |M14xL30
BOLT_HEX(ZN)
HM
4
9 | 7003075 WASHER PLAIN M26
10 | 7002585 =g & 4 |D14(ZN)R
PIN_SNAP (ZN)-
AT QLA
11 2
7003113 WASHER_SPRING M14
12 | $209002A NZE 2
SUPPORT_UNIT_SUB BOOM
NZE X2
13 | 207 1
S207500C SUPPORT UNIT_SUB BOOM(1)
NEZE M2
14 | s207501 1
S207501C SUPPORT UNIT_SUB BOOM(2)
15 | S303310A =cl0lE 1
PLATE
ZdI0I1E
16 A 2
S305509 s
17 | S303325A E= =82 1
CLAMP_TOGGLE
18 | S303313A a2 1
ANGLE
19 | 7002170 =4 2E 12 |M10XL20
BOLT HEX
M
20 12
7003072 WASHER_PLAIN M10
21 | 7003096 == oA 12 |M10
WASHER_SPRING
o
22 | s319516A :?IN 2 |D30XD25XL290
23 | 7004228 28 8 2 |Daxp30
PIN_SNAP

- 105 -




s35
0y
o
RT
<
m s g
oo = O
Oo
s
s
)
H >
w ) a
Kl < 10
= <
%O%
KI O o
H o
o0
)
N

FIG 6-2-2

- 106 -




X 8 8L A= MNoudy
LIST 6-2-2 SUB BOOM ASSY (5M) MONTH / YEAR o,y
S204551D 06 /2017 7TON
HS = tH = 3 e -+ A H 1
NO | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EECNE
1 = 1
52064418 SUB BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
EVEE
2 204053A 1
5204053 1ST SUB BOOM_ASSY_P/COATING
oC B =
1
3 | S204056A 2ND SUB BOOM_ASSY_T/COATING
4 | 9101224 =5 2E 2 |M16XL25
BOLT_HEX
5 | 9101184 = 2 |D25XD18XL10
PAD
o
6 | S303324A IEIN 1 |D35XL148
7 | s303627A = 2> |D142xL32
SHEAVE
HE (D)
8 1012 -~ 2 |D25XL21
9101233 pAD D) 5
9 | S305731A A= Sdl0l= 2 |D15XD70XT6
PLATE_END
10 | S307384A ;'_IIN 2 |D35XL83
AHIO| A
11 | 9101261 4 |D42.7XL2
910126 SPACER 5
AHIO| A
12 | 91012 2 |D21.7XL7
9101259 SPACER 0
]}
1 2
3| s$307387A SR D14XL116
=
14 | 7002243 == 5= 2 |M14XP2XL30
BOLT_HEX
15 | 7002379 =4 EE 2 |M14xP2.0xL50
BOLT_HEX(ZN) Xre DX
16 | 7002523 =2 UHE 2 |M14
NUT_ HEX
17 | 7002585 =g & 4 |@14(zN)-R
PIN_SNAP (ZN)-
o M
1 4
8 | 7003075 WASHER PLAIN M26
19 | 7003113 == 2HA 2 |M14
WASHER_SPRING
20 | 7003114 == oA 2 |M16
WASHER_SPRING
21 | 7004228 =g & 3 |@4ax@30
PIN_SNAP
22 | 7004659 Scl0lE 2 |T1.6x@21
PLATE
o
23 | S319516A :?IN 2 |D30XD25XL290
24 | $207500C NZE 1
SUPPORT UNIT SUB BOOM(1)

- 107 -




FIG 6-2-2

Ex = 2K
SUB BOOM ASSY(5M)
S204551D

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Ja
)
H
g
0=

sM
7TON

- 108 -




X 8 Xg g /4 Ny
LIST 6-2-2 SUB BOOM ASSY(5M) MONTH / YEAR .y
S204551D 06 /2017 7TON
Ha| = o = o Az 7 A H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
NZE
25 | s207501 1
S207501€ SUPPORT_UNIT_SUB BOOM(2)
26 | S303310A Scl0lE 1
PLATE
ERE
27 2
S305509A S
28 | $303325A E=2 382 1
CLAMP_TOGGLE
20 | S303313A a= 1
ANGLE
30 | 7002170 =5 EE 12 |M10XL20
BOLT_HEX
HM
1 12
31 | 7003072 WASHER PLAIN M10
32 | 7003096 =28 oA 12 |M10
WASHER_SPRING
NEE
33 | $200002A 2

SUPPORT_UNIT_SUB BOOM

- 109 -




FIG 6-2-3

NER2IX Z&<(5TON)
SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH
S204462E

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Ja
)
H
g
0=

S5TON

- 110 -




HE&X Z& =(5TON) g /4 NEouo
LIST 6-2-3 SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR cTON
S204462E 06 / 2017
HS = o z 9 Ay 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
HEx 8 =2l
1| S200551A SUB BOOM_ASSY 1
£3
2 S208922B HOOK 1 5TON
SIX A3
3 S307084B SOCKET_WEDGE 1
ol 2
4 7002438 CLIP_WIRE 2 MR14
EFTETS
5 9101227 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 6 M24XL60
2t HE
6 S308882A NUT_HEX 6 M24
ATz oA
7 | 7003107 WASHER SPRING 6 | M24
JEl
8 S303628A PIN 1 D35XL117
ae
9 S303627A SHEAVE 1 D142X32
HE EJ0|E
10 S305731A PLATE_END 1 D15XD70XT6
SASE
11 7002353 BOLT HEX 1 M14XL30
ATZotA
12 7003113 WASHER_SPRING 2 M14
AHOIA
13 S303630A SPACER 1 D21.7XL34
SASE
14 S308833A BOLT HEX 1 M14XL65
S2AHE
15 9101201 NUT_HEX 1 M14

-111 -




FIG 6-2-4

NER2IX Z&<(5TON)
SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH
S203375I

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Ja
)
H
g
0=

S5TON

-112 -




HE&X Z& =(5TON) g /4 NEouo
LIST 6-2-4 SHIPMENT_ASSY_SUB WINCH MONTH / YEAR cTON
S203375I 06 / 2017
HS = o z 9 Ay 7 = H 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
2 8 =2 5£(0.3M)
1| S208022A SUB BOOM_ASSY 1
£3
2 S208922B HOOK 1 5TON
SIX A3
3 S307084B SOCKET_WEDGE 1
ol 2
4 7002438 CLIP_WIRE 2 MR14
EFTETS
5 9101227 BOLT_HEX(ZN) 6 M24XL60
2t HE
6 S308882A NUT_HEX 6 M24
ATz oA
7 | 7003107 WASHER SPRING 6 | M24
o
8 S303628A PIN 1 D35XL117
ae
9 S303627A SHEAVE 1 D142X32
HE EJ0|E
10 S305731A PLATE_END 1 D15XD70XT6
SASE
11 7002353 BOLT HEX 1 M14XL30
ATZotA
12 7003099 WASHER_SPRING 2 M14
AHOIA
13 S303630A SPACER 1 D21.7XL34
SASE
14 S308833A BOLT HEX 1 M14XL65
S2AHE
15 7002541 NUT_HEX 1 M14

-113 -




SS 1506A

TOP

<
m s g
oo = O
OO
>
H &
iR
K < T
I~
= o
Kl = N
S = 8
o2 S
o
H S

FIG 6-3-1

- 114 -




2. 2l0l= X8 & 2 /4 Moy
LIST 6-3-1 LOAD LIMIT_ASSY MONTH / YEAR SS 1506A
S202227H 06 /2017 TOP
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EIPN
1] S209584A BOX_UNIT_WIRELESS 1
SAHE
2 | 7002510 NUT HEX 2 | ™8
HEEYA HH
3 | S314873A SEAL_UNIT_KIT(SPOOL&BLOCK) 1
ct2EdE 237
4 | 7002828 SCREW._ROUND HEAD 8 | M4XL25(1TYPE)
5 | S306377A MEE 1 | 137X150XT2.3
SUPPORT '
TS
6 | S310854A BOX_ELECTRIC 1
2 7y
7| S324890A BUZZER_BACK 1
SA=E
8 | 7002209 2 | M8XL16

BOLT_HEX(ZN)

-115-




= =
3| S 5 = =
o = = -
%mm WW@ - = .
7|0 - G- . =
4 @ s -
x ﬁﬁ@@ ,
< §
H_%m @ m @
= @@Imuug:‘”“‘; E@MJ
] 7o & %
I .
= L N n/

/
0&0

17

(
(OPTION)
7

K S Q - .
ol = =z
oF —| N
V|_O < | =
- < oV} M | 50
g < | <
KO 0 e
6 e .
[} _
m__hm Myl aeg
A T <
[@N]
| =
o | o
<<
— <
N DDy @ or!
> Jk
©
LL al =

- 116 -




UESHEX RLXE (S46) g /4 Ha2cH
LIST 6-3-2 HYD' ASS'Y_L/M (OPTION) MONTH / YEAR SS 1506A
S202222G 06 /2017 TOP
HS s 9 = o = 7 A H 1
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
DI JFA3
1 | 7004176 s AJ\HSE:E;_C OPPER 1 | PF3/4
2 | 9100974 ED&'ZETER 3 | PF1/2-PF1/2-PF1/4
3 | 9101341 iEOA* F%';EE{R_ST 1 | PF3/4XPF3/4
4 | 9101116 iEZ{EFER_ST 3 | PF1/2(G)XPF1/2(H
5 | S324891A H%c%;f jYD 1 | PF1/4XPF1/4(90)X
6 | 9101005 ED&'ZETER 1 | PF1/2XPF1/4XPF1]
AMH JFA3
7 | 7004177 G A“*Sz;} OPPER 3 PF1/2
oolsS A
8 | S317986A :;SE YD 1
9 | S307715A ch%;f _ﬁHYD 1 | PF1/4XL400
10 | 9100993 ED%ZETER 1 | PF3/8-PF1/4-PF3/8
11 | S307704A 2%33\% 1 | DB8XL40XT1.5
12 | 9101177 :jﬁ 1 | DNO8S
TOIE OTd
13 | 9101183 ijDo/l\;TgR_SIPE 1 | DS08
14 | 9101128 A§D£A§T%E_H osE 1 | PF1/4(H)-DS
15 | 9101213 igﬁErER_ST 3 | PF1/4(G)XPF1/4(H
I JpA3
16 | 7004227 G AMS}Z;_’E OPPER 3 PF1/4
SolS A
17 | s318521A :oﬁsi YD 1
18 | S307714A HTO’O%E jYD 1 | PF1/4XL700
Oolad AT
19] S307702B SVGT_CTELRESSURE 1
c E bHYd
20 | S307701A \%A_L\%:En_ll_—OAED_LIMIT 1
OolsS A
21| S317709A Hﬂoﬁ; YD 2
22 | 7002305 fg{%ﬁ Ex 2 | M10XL65
AQE dl o CH
23 | 9101053 A—DT A';;f_ ;'W()I{VTEEELB oW 1 PF1/4XPF1/4(H)
24 | 7003070 gA 4 | ™8
WASHER_PLAIN

-117 -




WESIEX S2XE (SH) /4 MNEC-H
FIG 6-3-2 HYD' ASS'Y_L/M (OPTION) MONTH / YEAR SS 1506A
S202222G 06 /2017 TOP
P A1.B1 |A2.B2|A3,B3A4,B4 T TELE sh&(A4)

o= x| EEl |~

7 PORT : DRA

- 118 -



WEOIEX X (S4) 2 /4 H2cH
LIST 6-3-2 HYD' ASS'Y_L/M (OPTION) MONTH / YEAR SS 1506A
S5202222G 06 /2017 TOP
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO| PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EELTE)
25 | S205572A VALVE_UNIT_DUMP !
s=uo
26 | S307720A VALVE BLOCK 1 | 30X60X62
STHEH
27 | 9101343 ADAPTER ST 2 | PTL4XPFL/4A(H)
S5 A
28 | S310849A HOSE_HYD 1
29 | 700262 od 2 2
7 7 RING_O 1AP1
30 | 7002895 ~AE= 3 | M8XxL100
BOLT_SOCKET(ZN)
CEE
31| 9100912 ADAPTER 1 | 3-PF3/4

-119 -







8 /4 M9y
sl & TX|T
7 2l | MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
ELECTRIC & CIRCUIT 06 /2017
[~ = u — —
7-1) XM 7| UM £ (ELECTRIC ASS'Y (TOP) =----mm oo P122
7-2) Ot E 2|7 Sl (O/R HYD ASS'Y )--nmmmmmmmmmmmcomnmcccoeec oo P124
7-2-1) FRONT O/R HYD ASS'Y
7-2-2) REAR O/R HYD ASS'Y
7-3) B A b oo P128
7-3-1)STICKER(Y 2 mH)
7-3-2)STICKER(Z 2H)
7-4) 28
COLLER = - oo oo e e e p132

-121 -




FIG 7-1

Il Bl &
ELECTRIC ASS'Y_TOP
S209570B

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

NEouUY
SS1506A

ROTARY
JOINT

T

-122 -




NI BHE & /4 & = Gy el e
LIST 7-1 ELECTRIC ASS'Y_TOP MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S209570B 06 /2017
HS s 9 = o = 7 =B H 1
NO| PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
E=Z A9
1] S306238A SWITCH_TOGGLE 1 39
FEANHE A=K
2 | S306233A S/W_PUSHBUTTON 1 40
3 | sS300644A HES A0S 2 38
CABLE_WORKINGLAMP
4 | S306234A =?1X 3 1 41
CAP_SWITCH
=X
5 | S306235A CUSE 1
6 | S307444A Aol= 1 | 2.0SQ,WLX1,L200
CABLE B ’
Aol
6-1| W306884A CABLE 1 | 2.0SQ,WL-1,L550(
o
6-2| 7002996 PIN_ TERMINAL 2 | ST750036-2,3.96T
JEI
6-3| 7002620 RECEPTACLES.PIN 2 | ST730018-2,3.96T
JEI
6-4| 7002425 CAP_PIN TERMINAL 1 | 3.96T
6-5| W307932A Hoi 2 | 3.96T
SHAFT_CQP RECEPTACLE '
7 | sS306237A HOI= 1 | 2.0SQ,WLX1,L900 37

CABLE

-123 -




FIG 7-2-1

de OIREC|H 7 ctel
FRONT O/R HYD ASS'Y
S204423G, S204383H

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Mg

SS1506A

a—(((
©@
AN

REAR JACK CYL'(2) 2

%5

NN

AVa VA
N
-

/&{
s‘Q
RN
QN
m @
w N

S

%y REAR JACK
$

AN AN

*y FRONT SIDE

SN
XX
~

N, NN
NANA

) FRONT uaCK
e

=
3
NS

AVAN

X
N

R
P

-0y

@
;’ ) REAR SIDE )_. : }D

FRONT JACK CYL'(3)

(

-124 -



MY OIRECIH & ctol 2 /4 Nec o
LIST 7-2-1 FRONT O/R HYD ASS'Y MONTH / YEAR SS1506A
5204423G, S204383H 06 /2017
sl = 9 E 9 Argy 7 A H D
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
(=
1 | 7002628 RING. O 16 | 1AP14
HEH
2 | 9101342 ADAPTER ST 16
EYTEEEN
3| - HOSE_HYD' 4
EYTEPN
4 | S303515A HOSE HYD 8
AN BE
S - BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 4 | MIOXL40
EYTEPN
6 | S307620A HOSE HYD 1
EXTEPS
7 | s307621A HOSE HYD 1
Sor A
8 | S307622A HOSE HYD 1
So s
9 | S307623A HOSE HYD 1
AT2IQA
10| 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 41 M8
TP
11 | S307624A HOSE HYD 4
12 | 9101520 = 8
PAD
HH
13 | S302217A COVER 4
SAEE
14 | 7002214 BOLT HEX 4 | M8xL40
H oM
15 | 7003070 WASHER_PLAIN 4 | wms

-125 -




FIG 7-2-2

S8 0IRECIH S b2 2ol
HYD_ASSY RR O/R
S201183A

d /9

MONTH / YEAR

06 /2017

Ngco

SS1506A

©

[eTolloTo]
[e1o1oTo]

[T o] o ]o]

=

i

i b

28T 9508
TIT TIT




S 0IRELCH & b2 etl 2 /4 HEEN
LIST 7-2-2 HYD_ASSY_RR O/R MONTH / YEAR
~ - SS1506A
S201183A 06 /2017
R E 9 g 7 A o 2
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
X 018
1 S305128A ADAPTER_HOSE 20 PF1/4XD10(ZN)XL
2 S303519A NE= 8 130X25XT9
SUPPORT
EFTF
3 7004175 CLAMP 16 ADC12
A 01 Ef
4 7002318 ADAPTER_ELBOW 16 D10XPF1/4
5 7003110 ==Y 2N 16 M8
WASHER_SPRING
SATHOIZ
6 S303517A PIPE_HYD 8 D10XT1.5XL6000
S303516 e B2 / 350
7 516A HOSE_HYD 4 PF1/4XL135
8 0028 =A== 8XL30
7002877 BOLT_SOCKET(ZN) 4| MmexL
EESTHESEETE]
o S305147A VALVE_DOUBLE PILOT CHECK 2
10 S207379A 210 % A8 2
CYLINDER_RR JACK
AL Ol
11 S302222A ADAPTER_ELBOW 4 PT1/4XPF1/4
AHOIE HZE a3
12 S305151A CYLINDER_SIDE SHIFT 2 D40XD25XST1100
3 0042 FEE> / / 23
1 7004245 HOSE_HYD 4 PF1/4XPF1/4XL
ol gt
14 S300116A 4 D90XL150

SUPPORT_ACCEL(1)

-127 -




FIG 7-3-1

HA® XS (H2H)
STICKER_UNIT_(EN)
S201249F

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

Mg

SS1506A

-128 -




EXE T (IS g@/4d il
LIST 7-3-1 STICKER_UNIT_(EN) MONTH/YEAR
SS1506A
S201249F 06 /2017
ss| = o g ¢ ¥ R ho
NO |  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
EAIE AQ x| AE[H
1| S326741B STICKER_TOP SEAT SWITCH .
Egl & AEAH
2 | S3002748B STICKER_TRAVEL :
TEEE
3 | S307776B STICKER_CAB .
OlRECIH =2 A2
4 | S3077798 STICKER_CAUTION(O/R) EN ?
5 | s307778B ZESE ST !
STICKER_EN
6 | s307770B =g 3= !
STICKER_OIL®
2tolof o AE[H
7| S324868B STICKER_WIRE CAUTION '
8 | S326530B —o=98 !
STICKER_BRAND(B-L)
hERELTEE]
10 | s307729C —o=98 !
STICKER_BRAND(B-R)
o= XAl & (R)
11| S3077328B STICKER_CAPACITY(RH) !
12 | S326546B —o=98 !
STICKER_BRAND(T)
13 | s307730B Seds g !
STICKER_WORKING(EN)
53 gu
14 | S307731B STICKER_LOAD(EN) '
om s
15 | S307774C STICKER_NAME PLATE(B) !
16 | s307771B TH 8= !
STICKER
= =2 AEIAH
17
S3208918 STICKER_BOOM CAUTION(EN) :
SE HA AL
18 | S323638B STICKER_BOLT INSPECTION(EN) !
REESETTEE
19 | S307766A STICKER_GREASE(EN) )
obe AE|7
» | $355326A 4

STICKER_SAFETY

-129 -




fall

00
Rr

Lo
SS1506A

@Y SS1506A

[ =
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

o

&l
oh
(i

_(KR)

S201236D

D
KA

B

I

STICKER_UNIT
OIL TANK

FIG 7-3-2

- 130 -




HEXE ZEE(Z2H) g /4 Hgep
LIST 7-3-2 STICKER_UNIT_(KR) MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S5201236D 06 /2017
HS = = | S 71 A H 1
NO|  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
210 Zo| AE
1| S3248678 s+T|c|:o|iETR_{/V|_RE|9(1:AUT|ON 1
A
2 | Ss00273B S_T[TJCBIIE(IQ_)OPERATE(EN) 2
EfA|E AQ|x] AE
3 | S326741B ISdTIlCEE_R-:lTCI)P_ SéiIT SWITCH 1
4 | S303440B g'ﬁi;iﬁo ) 1 | 80x190
SIS A
5 | S381124% ;—!FTCIZEEIL?'DANGER 3
6 | S303444B SQT%ICIfEEFL?lOIL © 1 | 110x60
A
7 | s303445B S_T?CEI:ER_P . 1
HeHC o of
8 | S326546B S_TI@C_KECI;__BRAND(T) 1
2= H A
9 | Ss236378B SETTCI?EAILZEC%F: INSPECTION(EN) !
o of A
10] S312402D ;TTCEEEF?NAME PLATE(B) 1
H A
11| s$305161B ?TEEE:{_C AP 1
A
12 | $305163B gT?CaIiER 1 | 44xe9
13 | $305165B gfﬁ;‘giﬁﬁi% R 2 | 110%220
=] cC A
14| ssommasc | SR o aND@-R) 1
=] cC A
15| s3265308 | i ann@.) 1
Q|21 A
16] S3077268 ?TTCEEEF?WORKWG 1
17| S3077368 | Go R CamaCITY®RH) 1
cC A
18 | s307727B SETE:IZEEFIEIL OAD 1
= X O| A
19] S3208908 SETI_'(;IEJEE_EIS;OM CAUTION 1
T | S305665B ?TlEC%EER_?scE)I?M CONTROL 2
» | s5355326A o 2B 4
STICKER_SAFETY

-131-




FIG 7-4

g 24 L€
HYD' ASS'Y_COOLER
S200528D

d /9

Ja
)
H
g
0=

MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

SS1506A

2. 71512

FUSE

+ ofore]

il
et |
R
T
T

THERMOSTAT ‘

e

"XL900

PF1"XPF1

RETURN FILTER

o

MAIN V /V
RETURN PORT

-132 -




QY 2 XEE g /4 Hgouy
LIST 7-4 HYD' ASS'Y COOLER MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S200528D 06 /2017
HS s =1 g > 7 A =] [N
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
7o sA
1 | S303522A HOSE_HYD 1
A2 o HE
2 | 9101042 ADAPTER ELBOW 1 | PT3/4XPF1
Hed
3 | 7004295 ADAPTER 1 | PTIXPF1(H)
S SA
4 | S303523A HOSE_HYD 1
2d AXZE
5 | S303525A SUPPORT_COOLER 1
Ne74
6 | 7004279 RUBBER_CUSHION 2 | 40X140XT3
SA EE
7 | 7002317 BOLT HEX 4 | M8xL20
ADE M
8 | 7003110 WASHER_SPRING 41 M8
g2t HE
9 | 7002529 NUT HEX 4 | M8
AL o{HE
10 | S307682A ADAPTER ELBOW 1 | PT11/4-PT1
DI JIA3 o
11 | 7004187 GASKET COPPER 2 | PF12
ST. HEH
12 | 9100938 ADAPTER ST 2 | PF1(G)XPF1(H)
HolE
13 | S314754A CABLE 1
2y 27
141 S200531D OIL COOLER__UNIT 1
N2 AEE
1) | S302280C THERMOSTAT 1
2tCI Ol E
2) | S302083C RADIATOR 1
2 2H 24
3) | S3146948 MOTOR_OIL COOLER FAN 1
St 7
4) | S314868B EAN HOUSING 1
15 | S208290A 2 2ol e 1
RELAY BOX_UNIT_OIL COOLER
HFA
1) | S311007A BOX 1
EZAEX
2) | S321538A SWITCH_TOGGLE 1
EX 20A
3) | S321539A FUSE 20A 1
gaol
4) | S321540A RELAY DC24V 1
2iglo| EFA =Z g0l E
5) | S321541A =ailof v S2 o] = 1

PLATE_RELAY BOX

- 133 -




FIG 7-4

g 2d L&

HYD' ASS'Y_COOLER

S200528D

g /4
MONTH / YEAR
06 /2017

NEouUY
SS1506A

CABLE _L4400

2. M71=l=

FUSE

+ofone

THERMOSTAT ‘

"XL900

PF17XPF1

RETURN FILTER

—

MAIN V/V
RETURN PORT

- 134 -




g 2 XE€E 2/ 4 Hgpad
LIST 7-4 HYD' ASS'Y_COOLER MONTH / YEAR
SS1506A
S200528D 06 /2017
k=) s H s ¢ > n A =] I
NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY SPEC REMARKS
16 | 9100587 SELA 4 | P/W#8X13
SCREW_DRILLING

-135-



DY Corporation

e

DY Corporation

- 136 -



BZE & 35 QUA 422132 118 (H23H)
IK-SAN PLANT : 118, SEOGAM-RO 13GIL, IKSAN-CITY,
JEOLLABUK-DO KOREA

TEL: (063)830-4400 FAX:(063)835-6549

HOIEAS: QIMBAAN HS1 ESHZ 362 & 36 (HES)
Head Office : (Namchon-Dong). 36, Namdongseo-ro,
362 beon-gil, Namdong-Ku, Incheon-City, Korea

TEL:+82-32-810-4100, FAX: +82-32-810-4200

L @SN SR H2l¥:  TEL: 010-3695-6603 ZI|E F2|A| O} E 149-19 (O}X|20H2)

E @ SAITEMEIA TEL: 010-9281-5211 OIMTAA AP 22AS 205-1H X

= @& SUINE =3 Ueld: TEL: 011-241-4660 FINT FEA B FHelel 528-1

T @ YRERMHIA TEL: 010-3245-2817 QIMBAA HF OILNZ 287H A K9(Stel =)

= @ AM2IIHA: TEL: 010-5405-3838 HEZAA HEP B2 6382 19

S @ SYSH(M: TEL: 010-7311-5123 EHLUC OIMT SEH SME 235

S @ UEFAMHIA TEL: 010-9856-1380 NMEEE XAl 223 &2 106-2
@ 00X LEZ: TEL: 010-9457-3443 ZEHEE MEAN EXZ 53

- ®REEH: TEL: 062-942-3442 LFZAA AP BSAHQZ 169

ﬁ @ EHAES: TEL: 061-762-5005 Tt ZUA ZUS W22 613

S e UREH: TEL: 063-211-4102 HetEC BFA HEF 222 233

Y @& sUs01ERS TEL: 010-5371-7372 LT YA AHH HA2 4118

g @ sSLIA TEL: 010-4117-6928 2T JAFA Z2HZ 577 A ESLAIA

> @S MHIA: TEL: 011-582-7594 CHPRZAA AP A2 414

S @ Ao =Tyl TEL: 054-859-6931 ZAET OHE Al 2262 10

T @ DYENG(O{0t2): TEL: 010-3518-1472 AT HLSA YR AT HUZ 107H2A 17-6
& SUEH TEL: 010-4508-0502 = A2 SAS 705 HI
@® S22 FEEY: TEL: 010-7518-2203 FA=E FFAl Z2E2] 12 13
@® S MHIA TEL: 017-554-5111 Zade 2olAl 2ollti2 26362 13-3

Z @®NREZF: TEL: 011-558-3093 SAZBAAN DA SAMSASZ 161-13

4 @Us =g s TEL: 010-5490-7663 AT 2AGHA FYS 2422 63-13, 2A=Z A X7 1789L
& HZ2EH: TEL: 011-9590-6125 ZAE T AAA SAHZ 924

-138 -


TEL:+82-32-810-4100,  FAX: +82-32-810-4200

